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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 31% 24% 19% 25% 27% 38% 32% 13% 24% 22%
Off on the wrong track 53% 50% 56% 54% 53% 56% 47% 51% 62% 50% 57%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 27% 21% 17% 15% 17% 24% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (1,199) (1,493) (525) (723) (1,055) (389) (1,928) (310) (250) (204)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Generally headed in the

right direction 28% 13% 23% 52% 14% 21% 48% 29% 28% 29% 21%
Off on the wrong track 53% 72% 50% 36% 73% 53% 39% 52% 54% 58% 50%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 11% 13% 27% 13% 19% 17% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (1,025) (1,042) (625) (836) (1,125) (731) (1,276) (705) (366) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 28% 29% 23% 9% 53% 15%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 49% 74% 33% 66%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 17% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,692) (2,312) (380) (1,104) (767) (224)
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2. Trust People
Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted or that you can’t be too careful in dealing with people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Most people can be trusted 40% 43% 37% 34% 31% 42% 51% 44% 27% 32% 40%
You can'’t be too careful in
dealing with people 60% 57% 63% 66% 69% 58% 49% 56% 73% 68% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,195) (1,488) (521) (722) (1,053) (387) (1,920) (310) (249) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Most people can be trusted 40% 46% 33% 45% 51% 32% 42% 34% 46% 55% 37%
You can'’t be too careful in
dealing with people 60% 54% 67% 55% 49% 68% 58% 66% 54% 45% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,021) (1,039) (623) (833) (1,121) (729) (1,272) (703) (364) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Most people can be trusted 40% 44% 28% 49% 45% 49%
You can'’t be too careful in
dealing with people 60% 56% 2% 51% 55% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (2,303) (380) (1,100) (764) (224)
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3. Take Advantage
Do you think most people would try to take advantage of you if they got the chance, or would they try to be fair?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Would try to take advantage
of you 50% 52% 48% 56% 58% 48% 40% 46% 62% 62% 48%
Would try to be fair 50% 48% 52% 44% 42% 52% 60% 54% 38% 38% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,194) (1,489) (523) (7283) (1,050) (387) (1,923) (308) (248) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Would try to take advantage
of you 50% 44% 56% 46% 41% 55% 49% 57% 45% 32% 46%
Would try to be fair 50% 56% 44% 54% 59% 45% 51% 43% 55% 68% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,021) (1,039) (623) (833) (1,121) (729) (1,272) (703) (365) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Would try to take advantage
of you 50% 45% 62% 40% 44% 42%
Would try to be fair 50% 55% 38% 60% 56% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (2,306) (377) (1,101) (765) (224)
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4. Looking Out for Self
Would you say that most of the time people try to be helpful, or that they are mostly just looking out for themselves?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Would try to be helpful 55% 54% 56% 45% 59% 70% 58% 47% 46% 50%
Just looking out for
themselves 45% 46% 44% 55% 41% 30% 42% 53% 54% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,187) (1,487) (718) (1,046) (388) (1,918) (306) (246) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Would try to be helpful 55% 58% 50% 58% 59% 54% 53% 49% 58% 67% 59%
Just looking out for
themselves 45% 42% 50% 42% 41% 46% 47% 51% 42% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,020) (1,036) (618) (829) (1,120) (725) (1,266) (701) (364) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Would try to be helpful 55% 58% 46% 61% 61% 54%
Just looking out for
themselves 45% 42% 54% 39% 39% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (2,298) (376) (1,100) (761) (223)
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5. Delay Children
Should a couple wait to have children until they can afford it?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 71% 61% 66% 65% 64% 69% 65% 63% 73% 70%
No 13% 12% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 12%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 24% 21% 23% 19% 22% 25% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,689) (1,197) (1,492) (525) (721) (1,054) (389) (1,926) (309) (250) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 66% 68% 65% 65% 70% 64% 64% 64% 70% 68% 62%
No 13% 12% 10% 18% 10% 12% 16% 15% 12% 15% 6%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 17% 20% 24% 20% 21% 18% 17% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,689) (1,024) (1,041) (624) (835) (1,124) (730) (1,274) (705) (366) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 66% 66% 65% 68% 68% 64%
No 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 21% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,689) (2,310) (379) (1,103) (766) (224)
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6. Primary Disciplinarian
The responsibility for disciplining children lies mostly with...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Father 4% 7% 2% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Mother 5% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Both equally 91% 89% 92% 83% 88% 94% 94% 93% 89% 86% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,195) (1,493) (524) (723) (1,052) (389) (1,926) (308) (250) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Father 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Mother 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5%
Both equally 91% 92% 90% 90% 92% 88% 88% 94% 96% 93%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,024) (1,040) (624) (1,123) (730) (1,274) (705) (365) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Father 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Mother 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Both equally 91% 92% 86% 94% 91% 94%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (2,308) (380) (1,103) (766) (223)
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7. Spanking Necessary
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Sometimes it is necessary to discipline a child with a good, hard spanking."
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 52% 59% 46% 45% 54% 56% 48% 49% 66% 57% 51%
Disagree 29% 22% 35% 33% 26% 28% 31% 32% 17% 21% 29%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 22% 20% 17% 21% 19% 17% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,198) (1,490) (525) (721) (1,053) (389) (1,926) (309) (249) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree 52% 44% 52% 61% 36% 52% 64% 55% 55% 44% 44%
Disagree 29% 38% 25% 23% 45% 24% 22% 25% 28% 40% 33%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 16% 19% 23% 14% 20% 17% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,024) (1,039) (625) (835) (1,122) (731) (1,272) (705) (366) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Agree 52% 51% 56% 37% 62% 46%
Disagree 29% 30% 25% 43% 21% 38%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (2,308) (380) (1,103) (767) (224)
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8. Bullied Child
If your child was bullied by another child at school, should they challenge the bully to fight or report them to a teacher?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Challenge them to fight 16% 23% 9% 21% 19% 14% 13% 16% 11% 17% 20%
Report them to a teacher 84% 77% 91% 79% 81% 86% 87% 84% 89% 83% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,192) (1,487) (522) (723) (1,050) (384) (1,918) (310) (249) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Challenge them to fight 16% 10% 17% 22% 12% 14% 22% 16% 16% 19% 14%
Report them to a teacher 84% 90% 83% 78% 88% 86% 78% 84% 84% 81% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,022) (1,034) (623) (831) (1,121) (727) (1,272) (702) (363) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Challenge them to fight 16% 14% 22% 9% 18% 17%
Report them to a teacher 84% 86% 78% 91% 82% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (2,300) (379) (1,102) (763) (220)
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9. Talk about in Public
Which of the following things do you think people should be able to talk about in public?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Criticize the President
personally 37% 44% 31% 35% 37% 39% 36% 39% 31% 30% 45%
Call for violent protests 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 15%
Use sexually explicit
language 15% 20% 10% 19% 20% 13% 8% 15% 10% 10% 21%
Make racial slurs 11% 15% 7% 13% 14% 11% 6% 11% 8% 9% 15%
Are offensive to your
religious beliefs 20% 25% 16% 23% 24% 20% 15% 23% 12% 13% 24%
None of the above 54% 44% 63% 47% 51% 57% 59% 54% 59% 58% 42%
Totals (2,692) (1,199) (1,493) (525) (723) (1,055) (389) (1,928) (310) (250) (204)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Criticize the President
personally 37% 45% 35% 31% 59% 29% 32% 32% 44% 51% 35%
Call for violent protests 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10%
Use sexually explicit
language 15% 14% 16% 13% 20% 12% 14% 13% 14% 21% 15%
Make racial slurs 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 10% 14% 9% 14% 15% 11%
Are offensive to your
religious beliefs 20% 17% 23% 19% 28% 16% 20% 17% 22% 31% 22%
None of the above 54% 48% 56% 59% 33% 63% 58% 59% 49% 42% 55%
Totals (2,692) (1,025) (1,042) (625) (836) (1,125) (731) (1,276) (705) (366) (345)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Criticize the President
personally 37% 43% 24% 55% 31% 60%
Call for violent protests 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 17%
Use sexually explicit
language 15% 16% 12% 17% 13% 30%
Make racial slurs 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 22%
Are offensive to your
religious beliefs 20% 22% 15% 25% 21% 40%
None of the above 54% 51% 63% 39% 61% 36%
Totals (2,692) (2,312) (380) (1,104) (767) (224)

15



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
10. Frienemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 7% 8% 2% 1% 3% 7% 7% 7%
Friendly 21% 24% 19% 32% 22% 21% 14% 21% 21% 22% 28%
Unfriendly 36% 39% 33% 25% 28% 38% 48% 40% 24% 27% 32%
Enemy 14% 17% 12% 9% 13% 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15%
Not sure 24% 17% 31% 28% 29% 22% 21% 22% 37% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,618) (1,167) (1,451) (495) (696) (1,041) (386) (1,890) (294) (239) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Friendly 21% 29% 18% 18% 29% 20% 17% 23% 22% 17% 17%
Unfriendly 36% 31% 35% 43% 32% 32% 45% 30% 42% 51% 35%
Enemy 14% 10% 14% 20% 9% 12% 21% 14% 17% 12% 14%
Not sure 24% 25% 29% 16% 24% 32% 14% 28% 16% 17% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,618) (1,002) (1,002) (614) (817) (1,085) (716) (1,235) (695) (358) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Friendly 21% 21% 22% 27% 17% 23%
Unfriendly 36% 40% 25% 36% 46% 49%
Enemy 14% 15% 12% 11% 22% 14%
Not sure 24% 20% 37% 21% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,618) (2,267) (351) (1,082) (760) (219)
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11. Frienemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 33% 39% 28% 25% 26% 34% 45% 38% 21% 22% 34%
Friendly 35% 38% 32% 33% 34% 37% 34% 37% 22% 32% 42%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1%
Not sure 21% 12% 30% 32% 27% 19% 13% 17% 38% 33% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,619) (1,168) (1,451) (495) (695) (1,044) (385) (1,893) (294) (240) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 33% 40% 29% 33% 46% 27% 33% 26% 38% 54% 35%
Friendly 35% 31% 31% 45% 33% 31% 43% 34% 40% 34% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 4% 9%
Enemy 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 21% 18% 29% 13% 13% 32% 14% 28% 13% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,619) (1,003) (1,003) (613) (819) (1,086) (714) (1,233) (699) (358) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 33% 38% 20% 46% 36% 45%
Friendly 35% 36% 33% 30% 43% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 16% 35% 16% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,619) (2,267) (352) (1,084) (756) (221)
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12. Frienemy — India
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 15%
Friendly 48% 53% 43% 40% 44% 50% 55% 51% 33% 41% 50%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 10% 6%
Enemy 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 31% 22% 39% 38% 34% 29% 24% 28% 45% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,613) (1,169) (1,444) (491) (696) (1,041) (385) (1,890) (291) (239) (193)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 10% 14% 8% 10% 16% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 10%
Friendly 48% 53% 42% 51% 56% 41% 51% 42% 54% 65% 46%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 9% 11% 8% 12% 7% 5%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 31% 24% 37% 27% 21% 39% 26% 36% 23% 14% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,613) (998) (1,005) (610) (817) (1,084) (712) (1,228) (697) (359) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 10% 11% 8% 14% 9% 16%
Friendly 48% 52% 36% 57% 53% 56%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 5% 13% 7%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 31% 25% 45% 21% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,613) (2,261) (352) (1,080) (755) (221)
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13. Frienemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 45% 30% 23% 27% 41% 52% 43% 22% 25% 33%
Friendly 24% 26% 23% 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 19% 21% 34%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 11%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 9% 9% 3% 1% 4% 7% 10% 4%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 33% 29% 21% 13% 19% 41% 30% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,617) (1,166) (1,451) (494) (695) (1,041) (387) (1,890) (293) (240) (194)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 37% 27% 32% 57% 27% 27% 59% 31% 43% 51% 40%
Friendly 24% 29% 24% 21% 34% 24% 18% 23% 26% 29% 23%
Unfriendly 10% 15% 10% 6% 13% 12% 6% 13% 10% 8% 7%
Enemy 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure 23% 23% 29% 13% 22% 31% 13% 28% 16% 11% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,617) (999) (1,003) (615) (818) (1,084) (715) (1,232) (697) (358) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 37% 43% 22% 30% 65% 45%
Friendly 24% 25% 24% 31% 19% 22%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 11% 12% 5% 11%
Enemy 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6%
Not sure 23% 18% 36% 22% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,617) (2,267) (350) (1,080) (760) (222)
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14. Frienemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 30% 40% 21% 24% 27% 30% 37% 33% 18% 27% 31%
Friendly 36% 36% 37% 31% 32% 40% 40% 39% 27% 24% 42%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 11% 7%
Enemy 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 22% 12% 30% 29% 25% 20% 15% 17% 38% 35% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,617) (1,170) (1,447) (495) (697) (1,040) (385) (1,889) (294) (239) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 30% 33% 27% 32% 38% 23% 32% 25% 35% 45% 26%
Friendly 36% 37% 34% 40% 36% 34% 41% 33% 41% 38% 38%
Unfriendly 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 7%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 22% 20% 27% 14% 17% 31% 12% 28% 12% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,617) (998) (1,003) (616) (818) (1,085) (714) (1,235) (695) (358) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 30% 34% 18% 38% 36% 43%
Friendly 36% 38% 33% 37% 41% 33%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8%
Enemy 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 22% 16% 37% 16% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,617) (2,263) (354) (1,080) (755) (221)
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15. Frienemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 17% 12% 20% 13% 12% 17% 13% 17% 18% 18%
Friendly 43% 45% 41% 33% 41% 46% 46% 45% 35% 41% 42%
Unfriendly 17% 18% 16% 13% 15% 19% 18% 19% 12% 9% 17%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 29% 26% 19% 15% 18% 32% 28% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,619) (1,167) (1,452) (493) (695) (1,046) (385) (1,893) (293) (239) (194)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 15% 22% 12% 10% 25% 12% 10% 13% 15% 21% 15%
Friendly 43% 49% 37% 45% 48% 39% 44% 38% 51% 52% 38%
Unfriendly 17% 10% 18% 24% 10% 16% 24% 17% 18% 15% 17%
Enemy 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 16% 28% 16% 14% 29% 15% 26% 13% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,619) (1,001) (1,003) (615) (822) (1,083) (714) (1,237) (699) (357) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 15% 16% 11% 24% 8% 19%
Friendly 43% 46% 33% 53% 45% 49%
Unfriendly 17% 17% 16% 8% 28% 15%
Enemy 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 2%
Not sure 21% 17% 33% 13% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,619) (2,271) (348) (1,085) (757) (222)
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16. Frienemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Friendly 15% 17% 13% 15% 20% 14% 12% 16% 8% 12% 21%
Unfriendly 34% 39% 30% 27% 31% 36% 40% 38% 24% 27% 30%
Enemy 24% 24% 25% 21% 20% 25% 30% 22% 35% 27% 27%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 30% 25% 22% 16% 21% 28% 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,624) (1,171) (1,453) (494) (699) (1,043) (388) (1,899) (293) (238) (194)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 1% 3%
Friendly 15% 9% 16% 22% 10% 15% 20% 17% 13% 14% 14%
Unfriendly 34% 33% 31% 41% 36% 29% 41% 30% 40% 42% 34%
Enemy 24% 38% 20% 15% 36% 22% 18% 22% 28% 28% 24%
Not sure 22% 16% 30% 17% 15% 31% 15% 27% 15% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,624) (1,003) (1,002) (619) (823) (1,084) (717) (1,239) (698) (358) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2%
Friendly 15% 14% 17% 6% 23% 11%
Unfriendly 34% 38% 24% 35% 42% 49%
Enemy 24% 28% 15% 45% 15% 25%
Not sure 22% 17% 37% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,624) (2,274) (350) (1,086) (761) (222)
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17. Frienemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 54% 60% 47% 42% 44% 55% 70% 61% 30% 37% 54%
Friendly 25% 24% 26% 27% 27% 27% 18% 23% 27% 28% 32%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% — 1% 5% 3% 1%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 25% 22% 14% 11% 13% 34% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,620) (1,168) (1,452) (493) (696) (1,045) (386) (1,893) (293) (239) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 54% 55% 46% 64% 63% 43% 61% 44% 64% 78% 53%
Friendly 25% 26% 26% 23% 24% 28% 22% 29% 22% 14% 25%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 10% 10% 24% 12% 21% 11% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,620) (999) (1,007) (614) (820) (1,085) (715) (1,234) (698) (359) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 54% 61% 33% 62% 69% 69%
Friendly 25% 23% 30% 23% 22% 20%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 17% 12% 31% 11% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,620) (2,267) (353) (1,081) (758) (222)
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18. National Mood
How would you describe the mood of the country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We're all in it together 22% 25% 20% 25% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 25% 26%
It's everyone for themselves 50% 50% 50% 49% 53% 46% 53% 51% 48% 47% 46%
Not sure 28% 25% 30% 26% 26% 30% 26% 27% 32% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,191) (1,484) (522) (718) (1,049) (386) (1,921) (305) (249) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
We're all in it together 22% 20% 17% 33% 21% 19% 28% 23% 20% 23% 25%
It's everyone for themselves 50% 51% 52% 46% 50% 51% 48% 50% 56% 52% 40%
Not sure 28% 28% 31% 21% 29% 30% 24% 28% 25% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,020) (1,034) (621) (834) (1,114) (727) (1,267) (704) (363) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
We're all in it together 22% 23% 21% 18% 32% 15%
It's everyone for themselves 50% 50% 49% 52% 45% 67%
Not sure 28% 27% 31% 30% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (2,299) (376) (1,098) (764) (222)
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19. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Birth control
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 88% 83% 92% 78% 87% 91% 91% 91% 79% 87% 80%
Morally wrong 12% 17% 8% 22% 13% 9% 9% 9% 21% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,657) (1,180) (1,477) (516) (709) (1,045) (387) (1,906) (308) (243) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 88% 91% 87% 86% 92% 89% 83% 86% 91% 91% 88%
Morally wrong 12% 9% 13% 14% 8% 11% 17% 14% 9% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,657) (1,018) (1,024) (615) (832) (1,113) (712) (1,256) (699) (365) (337)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 88% 90% 81% 93% 87% 94%
Morally wrong 12% 10% 19% 7% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,657) (2,287) (370) (1,095) (757) (219)
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20. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Divorce
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 73% 75% 62% 70% 76% 78% 75% 64% 66% 72%
Morally wrong 27% 25% 38% 30% 24% 22% 25% 36% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,648) (1,181) (1,467) (512) (710) (1,042) (384) (1,899) (306) (242) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 73% 80% 66% 84% 74% 62% 70% 74% 80% 74%
Morally wrong 27% 20% 34% 16% 26% 38% 30% 26% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,648) (1,017) (611) (825) (1,108) (715) (1,256) (697) (363) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 73% 75% 66% 84% 69% 72%
Morally wrong 27% 25% 34% 16% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,648) (2,282) (366) (1,093) (757) (219)
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21. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — The death penalty
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 66% 68% 64% 55% 66% 69% 68% 71% 44% 65% 54%
Morally wrong 34% 36% 45% 34% 31% 32% 29% 56% 35% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,630) (1,172) (1,458) (506) (705) (1,035) (384) (1,893) (299) (239) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 66% 52% 79% 46% 68% 78% 64% 1% 63% 67%
Morally wrong 34% 48% 21% 54% 32% 22% 36% 29% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,630) (1,008) (612) (818) (1,097) (715) (1,247) (694) (364) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 66% 67% 64% 49% 84% 60%
Morally wrong 34% 33% 36% 51% 16% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,630) (2,271) (359) (1,086) (754) (219)
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22. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Premarital sex
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 64% 64% 65% 56% 65% 67% 66% 68% 52% 61% 56%
Morally wrong 36% 35% 44% 35% 33% 34% 32% 48% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,638) (1,171) (1,467) (510) (703) (1,041) (384) (1,900) (302) (235) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 64% 75% 63% 54% 83% 67% 47% 63% 64% 74% 61%
Morally wrong 36% 25% 37% 46% 17% 33% 53% 37% 36% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,638) (1,011) (1,011) (616) (825) (1,100) (713) (1,247) (699) (365) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 64% 66% 61% 80% 55% 69%
Morally wrong 36% 34% 39% 20% 45% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,638) (2,279) (359) (1,086) (759) (221)
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23. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Gay or lesbian relations
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 56% 52% 60% 59% 59% 55% 54% 58% 47% 59% 59%
Morally wrong 44% 48% 40% 41% 41% 45% 46% 42% 53% 41% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,638) (1,173) (1,465) (507) (707) (1,039) (385) (1,904) (298) (238) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 56% 73% 55% 39% 82% 61% 30% 55% 55% 66% 57%
Morally wrong 44% 27% 45% 61% 18% 39% 70% 45% 45% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,638) (1,008) (1,015) (615) (824) (1,098) (716) (1,246) (697) (364) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 56% 59% 50% 79% 40% 66%
Morally wrong 44% 41% 50% 21% 60% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,638) (2,275) (363) (1,084) (759) (221)
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24. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Doctor-assisted suicide
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 54% 55% 53% 47% 53% 53% 61% 59% 34% 43% 56%
Morally wrong 46% 47% 53% 47% 47% 39% 41% 66% 57% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,645) (1,179) (1,466) (513) (708) (1,042) (382) (1,900) (304) (243) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 54% 63% 46% 73% 52% 42% 48% 61% 66% 53%
Morally wrong 46% 37% 54% 27% 48% 58% 52% 39% 34% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,645) (1,013) (617) (827) (1,100) (718) (1,251) (696) (366) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 54% 57% 45% 69% 51% 65%
Morally wrong 46% 43% 55% 31% 49% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,645) (2,278) (367) (1,089) (757) (221)
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25. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Abortion
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 44% 46% 47% 43% 43% 47% 45% 44% 43% 43%
Morally wrong 56% 54% 53% 57% 57% 53% 55% 56% 57% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,643) (1,176) (1,467) (513) (705) (1,041) (384) (1,903) (300) (241) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 44% 65% 42% 23% 74% 45% 22% 43% 46% 49% 44%
Morally wrong 56% 35% 58% 7% 26% 55% 78% 57% 54% 51% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,643) (1,012) (1,016) (615) (824) (1,102) (717) (1,251) (700) (363) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 44% 46% 40% 70% 25% 52%
Morally wrong 56% 54% 60% 30% 75% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,643) (2,284) (359) (1,092) (758) (222)
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26. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Gambling
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 69% 71% 68% 56% 71% 71% 74% 2% 63% 64% 64%
Morally wrong 31% 32% 44% 29% 29% 26% 28% 37% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,642) (1,174) (1,468) (509) (708) (1,040) (385) (1,895) (305) (244) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 69% 76% 65% 68% 79% 70% 61% 66% 73% 78% 70%
Morally wrong 31% 24% 35% 32% 21% 30% 39% 34% 27% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,642) (1,015) (1,014) (613) (823) (1,108) (711) (1,247) (697) (366) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 69% 73% 61% 80% 67% 72%
Morally wrong 31% 27% 39% 20% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,642) (2,278) (364) (1,089) (757) (222)
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27. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Killing animals for their furs
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 24% 16% 23% 24% 24% 26% 26% 18% 16% 26%
Morally wrong 76% 84% 7% 76% 76% 74% 74% 82% 84% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,637) (1,174) (1,463) (508) (709) (1,042) (378) (1,891) (304) (245) (197)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 24% 16% 35% 18% 20% 35% 20% 30% 29% 25%
Morally wrong 76% 84% 65% 82% 80% 65% 80% 70% 71% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,637) (1,011) (606) (826) (1,105) (706) (1,250) (697) (361) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 24% 26% 19% 19% 35% 28%
Morally wrong 76% 74% 81% 81% 65% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,637) (2,269) (368) (1,086) (752) (218)
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28. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Hunting animals for sport
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 36% 27% 32% 40% 35% 36% 41% 24% 24% 34%
Morally wrong 64% 73% 68% 60% 65% 64% 59% 76% 76% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,642) (1,176) (1,466) (513) (709) (1,038) (382) (1,893) (305) (244) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 36% 26% 51% 24% 33% 50% 33% 42% 43% 33%
Morally wrong 64% 74% 49% 76% 67% 50% 67% 58% 57% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,642) (1,010) (611) (826) (1,103) (713) (1,250) (694) (362) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 36% 37% 33% 26% 53% 44%
Morally wrong 64% 63% 67% 74% 47% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,642) (2,276) (366) (1,084) (758) (220)
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29. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Interracial marriage
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 83% 79% 87% 80% 83% 85% 83% 83% 85% 82% 83%
Morally wrong 17% 13% 20% 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,655) (1,178) (1,477) (518) (708) (1,045) (384) (1,906) (305) (243) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 83% 90% 80% 93% 83% 77% 80% 87% 89% 86%
Morally wrong 17% 10% 20% 7% 17% 23% 20% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,655) (1,017) (617) (829) (1,106) (720) (1,255) (698) (366) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 83% 87% 2% 93% 80% 92%
Morally wrong 17% 13% 28% 7% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,655) (2,291) (364) (1,094) (759) (224)
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30. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Cloning humans
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 20% 13% 32% 23% 16% 12% 19% 14% 23% 31%
Morally wrong 80% 87% 68% 7% 84% 88% 81% 86% 7% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,622) (1,161) (1,461) (502) (708) (1,036) (376) (1,881) (304) (239) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 20% 24% 15% 31% 19% 12% 19% 21% 24% 17%
Morally wrong 80% 76% 85% 69% 81% 88% 81% 79% 76% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,622) (1,002) (613) (810) (1,098) (714) (1,241) (695) (359) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 20% 20% 20% 26% 14% 25%
Morally wrong 80% 80% 80% 74% 86% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,622) (2,259) (363) (1,073) (758) (220)
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31. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Married men and women having an affair
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 10% 14% 7% 16% 15% 7% 7% 9% 10% 15% 15%
Morally wrong 90% 86% 93% 84% 85% 93% 93% 91% 90% 85% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,654) (1,185) (1,469) (514) (710) (1,046) (384) (1,908) (301) (245) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 10% 11% 12% 7% 13% 12% 6% 12% 7% 10% 10%
Morally wrong 90% 89% 88% 93% 87% 88% 94% 88% 93% 90% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,654) (1,008) (1,025) (621) (827) (1,109) (718) (1,259) (699) (364) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 10% 9% 14% 11% 7% 10%
Morally wrong 90% 91% 86% 89% 93% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,654) (2,282) (372) (1,089) (762) (218)
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32. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Smoking marijuana
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 65% 64% 65% 62% 68% 68% 57% 65% 63% 60% 67%
Morally wrong 35% 35% 38% 32% 32% 43% 35% 37% 40% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,178) (1,462) (508) (706) (1,042) (384) (1,900) (304) (236) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 65% 76% 50% 83% 66% 48% 65% 65% 64% 63%
Morally wrong 35% 24% 50% 17% 34% 52% 35% 35% 36% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,016) (617) (825) (1,103) (712) (1,254) (694) (365) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 65% 66% 61% 79% 51% 72%
Morally wrong 35% 34% 39% 21% 49% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (2,281) (359) (1,093) (757) (218)
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33. Moral Acceptability of Various Behaviors — Drinking alcohol
Regardless of whether they should be legal or not, which of the following things do you personally consider to be morally acceptable or morally wrong?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 81% 79% 82% 68% 80% 84% 85% 85% 70% 74% 75%
Morally wrong 19% 18% 32% 20% 16% 15% 15% 30% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,650) (1,178) (1,472) (511) (712) (1,046) (381) (1,904) (302) (244) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Morally acceptable 81% 86% 80% 87% 79% 78% 75% 87% 91% 81%
Morally wrong 19% 14% 20% 13% 21% 22% 25% 13% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,650) (1,014) (614) (828) (1,106) (716) (1,258) (694) (366) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Morally acceptable 81% 85% 70% 88% 83% 84%
Morally wrong 19% 15% 30% 12% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,650) (2,283) (367) (1,090) (758) (222)
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34. President Trump | Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly Approve 27% 30% 24% 12% 19% 30% 40% 33% 6% 17% 20%
Somewhat Approve 14% 16% 12% 17% 17% 14% 9% 15% 7% 15% 12%
Somewhat Disapprove 8% 9% 7% 15% 10% 6% 5% 7% 9% 9% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 27% 23% 31% 29% 27% 27% 26% 23% 44% 27% 32%
Not Sure 24% 21% 27% 27% 27% 23% 20% 22% 33% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (1,199) (1,493) (525) (723) (1,055) (389) (1,928) (310) (250) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 27% 4% 22% 60% 6% 18% 55% 24% 31% 32% 26%
Somewhat Approve 14% 8% 14% 21% 8% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14% 8%
Somewhat Disapprove 8% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 4% 10% 5% 6% 9%
Strongly Disapprove 27% 58% 20% 3% 62% 23% 7% 24% 31% 35% 27%
Not Sure 24% 20% 35% 11% 15% 35% 16% 27% 19% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (1,025) (1,042) (625) (836) (1,125) (731) (1,276) (705) (366) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly Approve 27% 30% 18% 3% 66% 6%
Somewhat Approve 14% 13% 17% 5% 20% 18%
Somewhat Disapprove 8% 7% 11% 10% 1% 11%
Strongly Disapprove 27% 32% 16% 67% 1% 26%
Not Sure 24% 19% 37% 16% 11% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (2,312) (380) (1,104) (767) (224)
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35. President Trump | Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 9% 4%
Liberal 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Moderate 20% 22% 17% 18% 18% 21% 19% 22% 10% 16% 21%
Conservative 25% 27% 23% 18% 24% 25% 31% 29% 10% 19% 20%
Very conservative 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 16% 11% 17%
Not sure 34% 30% 39% 42% 33% 33% 32% 29% 55% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (1,199) (1,488) (523) (720) (1,055) (389) (1,925) (310) (250) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2%
Liberal 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Moderate 20% 9% 22% 28% 8% 21% 27% 18% 21% 25% 21%
Conservative 25% 19% 20% 40% 22% 15% 41% 20% 33% 34% 22%
Very conservative 13% 19% 9% 13% 24% 7% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 34% 44% 42% 11% 37% 49% 12% 38% 27% 24% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (1,023) (1,039) (625) (836) (1,121) (730) (1,272) (705) (366) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Liberal 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 9%
Moderate 20% 21% 15% 8% 36% 23%
Conservative 25% 29% 14% 20% 41% 24%
Very conservative 13% 14% 11% 20% 10% 8%
Not sure 34% 29% 49% 43% 8% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (2,308) (379) (1,102) (766) (224)

41



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
36. President Trump | Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 53% 52% 54% 42% 47% 58% 61% 59% 34% 47% 44%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 32% 33% 32% 38% 35% 30% 29% 29% 45% 34% 39%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 19% 18% 12% 10% 12% 21% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,199) (1,489) (524) (721) (1,054) (389) (1,925) (310) (250) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 53% 32% 51% 82% 27% 49% 79% 51% 58% 56% 48%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 32% 55% 29% 11% 61% 31% 12% 33% 31% 35% 31%
Not sure 14% 12% 21% 7% 12% 20% 9% 16% 11% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,024) (1,039) (625) (835) (1,124) (729) (1,273) (704) (366) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 53% 55% 49% 24% 89% 37%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 32% 34% 29% 62% 5% 44%
Not sure 14% 11% 23% 14% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (2,309) (379) (1,103) (767) (223)
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37. President Trump | Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 22% 23% 20% 11% 17% 20% 37% 27% 4% 17% 16%
Like somewhat 23% 27% 20% 21% 24% 27% 18% 26% 14% 20% 20%
Dislike 42% 37% 47% 49% 44% 41% 39% 37% 64% 44% 50%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 18% 15% 13% 6% 11% 18% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (1,197) (1,490) (524) (720) (1,054) (389) (1,926) (309) (249) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 22% 4% 18% 49% 7% 15% 43% 21% 23% 22% 20%
Like somewhat 23% 12% 26% 31% 11% 26% 30% 24% 23% 23% 20%
Dislike 42% 75% 37% 12% 78% 40% 18% 41% 44% 48% 39%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 8% 5% 19% 10% 13% 10% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (1,023) (1,039) (625) (835) (1,122) (730) (1,272) (705) (366) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 22% 23% 18% 2% 51% 3%
Like somewnhat 23% 22% 27% 8% 36% 20%
Dislike 42% 46% 33% 82% 5% 65%
Not sure 13% 9% 22% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (2,309) (378) (1,102) (767) (224)
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38. President Trump | Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 26% 28% 25% 13% 19% 29% 41% 33% 6% 15% 20%
Some 18% 19% 17% 17% 19% 20% 14% 21% 8% 15% 13%
Not much 14% 16% 12% 19% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 20% 21%
Doesn't care at all 33% 28% 38% 38% 37% 32% 29% 28% 58% 36% 35%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 13% 11% 8% 4% 6% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (1,196) (1,491) (520) (723) (1,055) (389) (1,926) (310) (248) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 26% 5% 23% 58% 5% 17% 56% 24% 28% 34% 28%
Some 18% 10% 18% 27% 10% 20% 21% 18% 22% 18% 12%
Not much 14% 14% 17% 7% 14% 19% 6% 14% 14% 10% 14%
Doesn't care at all 33% 66% 28% 4% 68% 31% 11% 34% 33% 37% 31%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 4% 3% 13% 5% 10% 4% 2% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (1,022) (1,040) (625) (835) (1,122) (730) (1,272) (705) (366) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 26% 29% 20% 2% 65% 5%
Some 18% 17% 20% 5% 28% 23%
Not much 14% 13% 16% 17% 4% 23%
Doesn't care at all 33% 36% 26% 71% 1% 40%
Not sure 8% 5% 17% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,687) (2,308) (379) (1,102) (767) (224)
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39. President Trump | Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 32% 36% 28% 21% 27% 33% 45% 38% 13% 22% 26%
Somewhat strong 29% 29% 28% 28% 32% 30% 22% 30% 22% 28% 27%
Somewhat weak 15% 13% 16% 25% 15% 13% 10% 11% 22% 24% 19%
Very weak 25% 22% 27% 26% 26% 24% 24% 21% 44% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,663) (1,184) (1,479) (520) (714) (1,047) (382) (1,914) (301) (249) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 32% 10% 30% 61% 7% 25% 62% 30% 35% 33% 35%
Somewhat strong 29% 19% 34% 31% 17% 37% 25% 31% 26% 25% 25%
Somewhat weak 15% 22% 16% 4% 23% 16% 6% 15% 15% 14% 13%
Very weak 25% 49% 20% 3% 53% 22% 7% 24% 25% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,663) (1,016) (1,023) (624) (831) (1,105) (727) (1,265) (704) (364) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 32% 33% 30% 5% 68% 14%
Somewhat strong 29% 27% 34% 16% 29% 38%
Somewhat weak 15% 14% 16% 23% 2% 21%
Very weak 25% 26% 20% 56% 1% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,663) (2,291) (372) (1,095) (766) (217)
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40. President Trump | Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 35% 39% 32% 21% 28% 38% 48% 43% 10% 26% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 44% 41% 47% 53% 47% 42% 37% 38% 69% 46% 51%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 26% 24% 21% 15% 20% 20% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,191) (1,487) (519) (719) (1,051) (389) (1,922) (306) (248) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 35% 9% 31% 2% 10% 26% 68% 33% 40% 39% 33%
Not honest and trustworthy 44% 80% 37% 13% 82% 43% 17% 44% 46% 49% 37%
Not sure 21% 11% 32% 15% 8% 32% 16% 24% 15% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,020) (1,035) (623) (830) (1,119) (729) (1,267) (702) (366) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 35% 38% 29% 4% 82% 13%
Not honest and trustworthy 44% 46% 37% 87% 4% 63%
Not sure 21% 16% 34% 9% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (2,303) (375) (1,099) (766) (221)
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41. President Trump | Qualifications
Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications to be president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Quallified to be president 42% 47% 37% 28% 36% 45% 53% 50% 13% 31% 33%
Not qualified to be president 45% 40% 49% 54% 47% 43% 39% 37% 73% 52% 51%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 18% 17% 12% 8% 12% 14% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (1,191) (1,481) (520) (718) (1,048) (386) (1,917) (304) (248) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 42% 12% 40% 79% 13% 35% 74% 39% 45% 48% 41%
Not qualified to be president 45% 81% 39% 12% 80% 44% 18% 45% 44% 47% 41%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 9% 7% 21% 8% 15% 11% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (1,016) (1,034) (622) (831) (1,115) (726) (1,263) (701) (365) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 42% 43% 38% 5% 89% 27%
Not qualified to be president 45% 47% 38% 88% 4% 59%
Not sure 14% 10% 23% 6% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (2,295) (377) (1,097) (764) (222)
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42. President Trump | Experience
Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience to be president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has enough experience 37% 41% 33% 22% 34% 40% 46% 44% 11% 26% 29%
Does not have enough
experience 48% 44% 52% 59% 48% 46% 45% 42% 72% 56% 56%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 18% 18% 14% 9% 14% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,669) (1,186) (1,483) (518) (717) (1,047) (387) (1,916) (305) (245) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Has enough experience 37% 10% 35% 2% 12% 29% 67% 34% 39% 43% 37%
Does not have enough
experience 48% 84% 41% 18% 83% 49% 21% 49% 49% 50% 43%
Not sure 15% 5% 24% 11% 5% 22% 12% 17% 12% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,669) (1,016) (1,083) (620) (825) (1,119) (725) (1,263) (702) (365) (339)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Has enough experience 37% 40% 30% 4% 82% 21%
Does not have enough
experience 48% 51% 41% 90% 8% 65%
Not sure 15% 9% 29% 5% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,669) (2,293) (376) (1,096) (760) (221)
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43. President Trump | Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 41% 32% 26% 31% 38% 47% 43% 12% 31% 29%
No 47% 42% 51% 54% 49% 45% 42% 40% 72% 52% 55%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 20% 20% 17% 11% 17% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,676) (1,187) (1,489) (520) (719) (1,049) (388) (1,920) (305) (248) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 36% 10% 36% 68% 11% 30% 65% 35% 38% 37% 36%
No 47% 81% 41% 16% 82% 47% 20% 46% 49% 54% 42%
Not sure 17% 9% 23% 16% 7% 23% 15% 19% 13% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,676) (1,019) (1,035) (622) (832) (1,116) (728) (1,267) (702) (365) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 36% 37% 35% 5% 77% 15%
No 47% 50% 39% 90% 7% 64%
Not sure 17% 13% 27% 5% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,676) (2,301) (375) (1,100) (765) (222)
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44. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 45% 47% 43% 33% 39% 48% 56% 53% 20% 34% 31%
Pessimistic 36% 34% 38% 45% 37% 34% 34% 32% 46% 40% 46%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 22% 24% 18% 11% 14% 33% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,192) (1,483) (518) (716) (1,053) (388) (1,921) (306) (247) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Optimistic 45% 18% 42% 81% 16% 39% 75% 43% 50% 49% 42%
Pessimistic 36% 67% 30% 10% 2% 33% 14% 35% 38% 43% 32%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 9% 13% 27% 11% 22% 12% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,018) (1,036) (621) (831) (1,118) (726) (1,264) (703) (365) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Optimistic 45% 47% 40% 10% 89% 39%
Pessimistic 36% 39% 29% 75% 4% 40%
Not sure 19% 14% 31% 15% 6% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (2,299) (376) (1,099) (764) (223)
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45. President Trump | Following Confirmation Hearings
In general, how closely have you been following the Senate Confirmation hearings for the men and women Donald Trump has selected to fill his cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 15% 18% 12% 14% 12% 14% 19% 15% 12% 13% 19%
Somewhat closely 33% 34% 32% 27% 31% 32% 41% 36% 22% 26% 33%
Not very closely 29% 27% 30% 30% 29% 30% 25% 28% 29% 29% 28%
Not following at all 23% 22% 25% 30% 28% 23% 15% 20% 37% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,664) (1,186) (1,478) (516) (712) (1,047) (389) (1,916) (304) (244) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very closely 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 10% 19% 12% 16% 27% 15%
Somewhat closely 33% 36% 27% 40% 41% 27% 35% 28% 38% 42% 35%
Not very closely 29% 28% 28% 30% 25% 29% 31% 30% 31% 21% 26%
Not following at all 23% 22% 30% 14% 16% 33% 15% 30% 15% 10% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,664) (1,017) (1,026) (621) (830) (1,108) (726) (1,262) (701) (364) (337)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very closely 15% 18% 7% 19% 24% 13%
Somewhat closely 33% 37% 23% 41% 39% 37%
Not very closely 29% 29% 27% 25% 30% 28%
Not following at all 23% 16% 43% 14% 8% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,664) (2,298) (366) (1,097) (763) (224)
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46. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Ben Carson, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 41% 47% 37% 24% 37% 44% 54% 48% 20% 33% 33%
Unfavorable 29% 28% 29% 34% 26% 27% 30% 26% 40% 27% 39%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 43% 36% 29% 16% 27% 40% 40% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,609) (1,167) (1,442) (492) (692) (1,039) (386) (1,886) (297) (233) (193)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 41% 18% 36% 78% 13% 33% 74% 38% 47% 47% 39%
Unfavorable 29% 56% 22% 7% 65% 23% 8% 25% 29% 39% 31%
Not sure 30% 25% 43% 15% 22% 43% 18% 37% 24% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,609) (1,004) (992) (613) (821) (1,076) (712) (1,229) (697) (359) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 41% 45% 32% 14% 83% 35%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 15% 66% 6% 36%
Not sure 30% 22% 53% 20% 11% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,609) (2,264) (345) (1,080) (758) (222)
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47. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Betsy DeVos, Secretary of Education
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 26% 31% 21% 17% 22% 26% 37% 30% 9% 23% 26%
Unfavorable 35% 33% 36% 39% 35% 34% 32% 32% 46% 33% 40%
Not sure 39% 35% 43% 44% 43% 40% 31% 38% 44% 44% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,606) (1,164) (1,442) (490) (691) (1,037) (388) (1,888) (294) (232) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 26% 10% 24% 48% 9% 19% 50% 23% 31% 31% 25%
Unfavorable 35% 62% 28% 13% 71% 29% 14% 31% 37% 48% 34%
Not sure 39% 28% 48% 38% 20% 52% 36% 46% 32% 21% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,606) (1,003) (988) (615) (820) (1,074) (712) (1,226) (696) (360) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 26% 29% 18% 7% 58% 15%
Unfavorable 35% 39% 22% 2% 11% 48%
Not sure 39% 32% 60% 21% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,606) (2,263) (343) (1,079) (757) (222)
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48. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — James Mattis, Secretary of Defense
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 42% 52% 33% 28% 33% 43% 60% 50% 17% 28% 35%
Unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 22% 18% 17% 14% 13% 32% 19% 26%
Not sure 41% 32% 48% 49% 50% 40% 26% 37% 51% 53% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,605) (1,168) (1,437) (489) (691) (1,038) (387) (1,884) (296) (232) (193)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 42% 25% 39% 68% 27% 32% 68% 34% 48% 65% 43%
Unfavorable 17% 36% 12% 3% 39% 15% 4% 18% 18% 14% 16%
Not sure 41% 39% 49% 29% 34% 53% 28% 48% 33% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,605) (998) (994) (613) (814) (1,075) (716) (1,229) (695) (356) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 42% 48% 27% 27% 80% 44%
Unfavorable 17% 19% 12% 37% 2% 19%
Not sure 41% 33% 61% 36% 17% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,605) (2,261) (344) (1,076) (759) (221)
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49. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Steven Mnuchin, Secretary of the Treasury
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 27% 32% 22% 17% 22% 27% 37% 31% 10% 23% 21%
Unfavorable 26% 27% 26% 31% 24% 26% 27% 23% 38% 25% 35%
Not sure 47% 41% 53% 52% 53% 48% 36% 46% 52% 53% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,601) (1,167) (1,434) (487) (690) (1,037) (387) (1,883) (295) (231) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 27% 10% 23% 52% 8% 19% 51% 23% 30% 37% 25%
Unfavorable 26% 54% 20% 5% 61% 21% 7% 23% 30% 33% 26%
Not sure 47% 37% 58% 43% 31% 59% 42% 54% 40% 29% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,601) (1,001) (990) (610) (818) (1,071) (712) (1,224) (694) (359) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 27% 29% 19% 7% 62% 16%
Unfavorable 26% 31% 15% 62% 4% 30%
Not sure 47% 40% 67% 31% 34% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,601) (2,260) (341) (1,078) (756) (222)
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50. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Rick Perry, Secretary of Energy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 32% 37% 27% 20% 28% 32% 44% 37% 16% 25% 26%
Unfavorable 30% 32% 29% 35% 29% 30% 30% 28% 38% 29% 39%
Not sure 38% 31% 44% 45% 44% 38% 26% 35% 46% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,596) (1,163) (1,433) (487) (685) (1,035) (389) (1,882) (292) (230) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 32% 13% 27% 62% 10% 24% 59% 29% 36% 40% 29%
Unfavorable 30% 57% 24% 8% 67% 25% 11% 27% 31% 41% 32%
Not sure 38% 30% 48% 30% 23% 51% 30% 44% 33% 19% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,596) (998) (989) (609) (818) (1,073) (705) (1,221) (696) (357) (322)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 32% 35% 23% 10% 69% 20%
Unfavorable 30% 35% 18% 66% 8% 45%
Not sure 38% 30% 59% 24% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,596) (2,255) (341) (1,077) (756) (220)
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51. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Andrew Puzder, Secretary of Labor
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 25% 30% 20% 14% 21% 25% 35% 29% 10% 19% 23%
Unfavorable 25% 25% 25% 29% 25% 24% 23% 21% 36% 26% 34%
Not sure 51% 45% 56% 57% 55% 51% 42% 50% 55% 55% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,600) (1,164) (1,436) (489) (687) (1,037) (387) (1,884) (292) (232) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 25% 9% 22% 48% 18% 46% 22% 27% 34% 23%
Unfavorable 25% 51% 17% 5% 18% 8% 22% 27% 32% 22%
Not sure 51% 40% 61% 47% 64% 46% 56% 46% 34% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,600) (998) (988) (614) (1,076) (708) (1,222) (695) (360) (323)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 25% 28% 15% 6% 59% 15%
Unfavorable 25% 28% 15% 58% 2% 28%
Not sure 51% 44%, 70% 37% 39% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,600) (2,258) (342) (1,077) (756) (221)
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52. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Jeff Sessions, Attorney General
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 31% 38% 25% 18% 26% 32% 45% 37% 11% 23% 25%
Unfavorable 29% 30% 29% 32% 29% 29% 29% 26% 43% 30% 38%
Not sure 39% 32% 46% 50% 45% 39% 26% 37% 46% 47% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,598) (1,162) (1,436) (489) (688) (1,034) (387) (1,881) (292) (233) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 31% 10% 28% 62% 9% 22% 62% 27% 35% 38% 36%
Unfavorable 29% 59% 22% 7% 68% 24% 8% 25% 33% 42% 26%
Not sure 39% 30% 51% 31% 23% 54% 30% 47% 32% 20% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,598) (997) (988) (613) (817) (1,071) (710) (1,225) (695) (356) (322)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 31% 35% 21% 6% 74% 22%
Unfavorable 29% 34% 15% 70% 4% 39%
Not sure 39% 30% 64% 24% 23% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,598) (2,257) (341) (1,078) (756) (221)
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53. President Trump | Cabinet Favorability — Rex Tillerson, Secretary of State
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favorable 30% 38% 23% 19% 24% 30% 46% 36% 11% 21% 28%
Unfavorable 27% 27% 28% 31% 28% 27% 26% 23% 41% 31% 36%
Not sure 42% 34% 49% 51% 48% 44% 28% 41% 48% 49% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,598) (1,160) (1,438) (485) (688) (1,036) (389) (1,883) (295) (230) (190)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favorable 30% 12% 26% 59% 10% 22% 58% 25% 34% 40% 34%
Unfavorable 27% 55% 19% 7% 63% 22% 8% 24% 29% 38% 27%
Not sure 42% 33% 54% 34% 27% 56% 34% 50% 37% 22% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,598) (1,002) (986) (610) (817) (1,071) (710) (1,222) (694) (359) (323)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favorable 30% 34% 21% 9% 69% 19%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 15% 64% 3% 37%
Not sure 42% 35% 64% 27% 28% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,598) (2,259) (339) (1,078) (757) (221)

59



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
54. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Ben Carson, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 19% 22% 17% 11% 15% 19% 29% 23% 7% 12% 15%
Mostly qualified 12% 13% 11% 7% 9% 14% 15% 14% 4% 11% 10%
Somewhat qualified 11% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 12%
Not very qualified 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11%
Not qualified at all 22% 20% 23% 25% 20% 21% 23% 20% 33% 19% 25%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 38% 35% 27% 14% 25% 37% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,552) (1,137) (1,415) (484) (677) (1,011) (380) (1,855) (283) (223) (191)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 19% 4% 16% 43% 4% 12% 41% 16% 22% 27% 20%
Mostly qualified 12% 7% 11% 19% 5% 11% 19% 11% 15% 9% 11%
Somewhat qualified 11% 11% 10% 14% 9% 11% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9%
Not very qualified 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6%
Not qualified at all 22% 45% 16% 3% 54% 16% 4% 18% 22% 31% 25%
Not sure 28% 22% 40% 15% 18% 42% 16% 36% 20% 10% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,552) (984) (972) (596) (804) (1,057) (691) (1,199) (682) (355) (316)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 19% 21% 15% 3% 45% 7%
Mostly qualified 12% 13% 8% 5% 22% 11%
Somewhat qualified 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13%
Not very qualified 8% 9% 5% 14% 4% 17%
Not qualified at all 22% 26% 10% 53% 2% 30%
Not sure 28% 19% 52% 16% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,552) (2,217) (335) (1,063) (741) (218)
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55. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Betsy DeVos, Secretary of Education
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 15% 19% 11% 9% 11% 16% 23% 17% 6% 11% 14%
Mostly qualified 10% 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 11% 10% 5% 11% 9%
Somewhat qualified 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Not very qualified 7% 8% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 13%
Not qualified at all 25% 22% 28% 27% 25% 23% 25% 24% 32% 21% 25%
Not sure 35% 31% 39% 41% 40% 35% 28% 34% 41% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,554) (1,137) (1,417) (482) (679) (1,013) (380) (1,856) (281) (226) (191)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 15% 2% 15% 30% 4% 8% 34% 12% 18% 22% 14%
Mostly qualified 10% 6% 7% 18% 4% 9% 15% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat qualified 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 6%
Not very qualified 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7%
Not qualified at all 25% 50% 18% 5% 58% 19% 7% 19% 28% 38% 28%
Not sure 35% 27% 44% 32% 22% 48% 28% 44% 29% 14% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,554) (980) (974) (600) (803) (1,058) (693) (1,198) (681) (358) (317)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 15% 17% 10% 2% 38% 8%
Mostly qualified 10% 10% 8% 4% 17% 4%
Somewhat qualified 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8%
Not very qualified 7% 8% 6% 12% 5% 12%
Not qualified at all 25% 29% 12% 58% 5% 35%
Not sure 35% 28% 58% 18% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,554) (2,219) (335) (1,058) (746) (220)
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56. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — James Mattis, Secretary of Defense
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 31% 39% 24% 17% 23% 34% 44% 37% 11% 19% 28%
Mostly qualified 13% 15% 11% 9% 13% 12% 16% 14% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat qualified 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 10% 8%
Not very qualified 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 8%
Not qualified at all 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 6% 5% 20% 10% 12%
Not sure 35% 27% 44% 46% 42% 35% 23% 33% 45% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,544) (1,137) (1,407) (483) (676) (1,008) (377) (1,849) (281) (225) (189)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 31% 14% 28% 56% 15% 22% 56% 21% 38% 52% 36%
Mostly qualified 13% 16% 11% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13% 19% 12%
Somewhat qualified 8% 12% 7% 4% 15% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Not very qualified 5% 9% 4% 1% 8% 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Not qualified at all 8% 18% 5% 1% 19% 7% 2% 9% 8% 6% 8%
Not sure 35% 31% 46% 25% 27% 48% 24% 45% 29% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,544) (974) (973) (597) (799) (1,050) (695) (1,192) (679) (355) (318)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 31% 36% 16% 15% 68% 29%
Mostly qualified 13% 14% 10% 17% 11% 14%
Somewhat qualified 8% 9% 5% 15% 3% 7%
Not very qualified 5% 5% 3% 10% 1% 7%
Not qualified at all 8% 8% 7% 17% 0% 9%
Not sure 35% 27% 59% 25% 17% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,544) (2,210) (334) (1,054) (742) (219)
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57. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Steven Mnuchin, Secretary of the Treasury
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 16% 21% 12% 9% 12% 17% 24% 19% 6% 13% 11%
Mostly qualified 11% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12% 13% 13% 5% 8% 14%
Somewhat qualified 9% 12% 7% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 14% 10%
Not very qualified 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 10%
Not qualified at all 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 22% 11% 14%
Not sure 43% 35% 50% 49% 47% 43% 33% 42% 48% 46% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,548) (1,132) (1,416) (483) (674) (1,011) (380) (1,852) (280) (227) (189)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 16% 3% 15% 34% 2% 9% 37% 12% 20% 28% 16%
Mostly qualified 11% 7% 10% 18% 6% 11% 16% 10% 12% 15% 10%
Somewhat qualified 9% 12% 9% 8% 13% 9% 7% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Not very qualified 8% 17% 5% 1% 17% 7% 2% 8% 7% 11% 6%
Not qualified at all 12% 26% 9% 1% 30% 9% 3% 12% 13% 12% 13%
Not sure 43% 35% 53% 37% 32% 55% 34% 50% 37% 22% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,548) (981) (966) (601) (800) (1,053) (695) (1,196) (681) (355) (316)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 16% 19% 8% 3% 44% 10%
Mostly qualified 11% 12% 10% 6% 19% 8%
Somewhat qualified 9% 10% 7% 15% 6% 9%
Not very qualified 8% 9% 5% 18% 1% 10%
Not qualified at all 12% 14% 8% 29% 1% 15%
Not sure 43% 36% 62% 29% 29% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,548) (2,215) (333) (1,059) (743) (217)
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58. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Rick Perry, Secretary of Energy
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 16% 19% 13% 9% 12% 17% 22% 18% 7% 11% 12%
Mostly qualified 13% 16% 11% 9% 13% 14% 14% 15% 6% 10% 11%
Somewhat qualified 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 13% 6%
Not very qualified 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 18%
Not qualified at all 19% 18% 20% 21% 18% 17% 22% 18% 28% 14% 22%
Not sure 34% 26% 41% 41% 40% 34% 22% 32% 41% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,545) (1,131) (1,414) (487) (670) (1,009) (379) (1,849) (279) (226) (191)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 16% 4% 12% 34% 4% 8% 35% 13% 17% 23% 16%
Mostly qualified 13% 7% 12% 22% 6% 13% 20% 12% 16% 15% 11%
Somewhat qualified 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 6%
Not very qualified 9% 14% 7% 5% 13% 8% 6% 8% 9% 12% 10%
Not qualified at all 19% 40% 14% 3% 50% 13% 4% 17% 20% 26% 21%
Not sure 34% 25% 46% 25% 21% 47% 24% 41% 27% 13% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,545) (978) (971) (596) (802) (1,053) (690) (1,190) (681) (356) (318)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 16% 18% 10% 3% 40% 5%
Mostly qualified 13% 14% 11% 5% 23% 11%
Somewhat qualified 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13%
Not very qualified 9% 11% 4% 17% 4% 15%
Not qualified at all 19% 22% 11% 47% 2% 24%
Not sure 34% 25% 57% 19% 20% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,545) (2,208) (337) (1,055) (742) (219)
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59. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Andrew Puzder, Secretary of Labor
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 13% 16% 10% 7% 10% 15% 17% 15% 4% 10% 11%
Mostly qualified 11% 14% 9% 7% 11% 12% 13% 13% 5% 8% 11%
Somewhat qualified 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 13% 9%
Not very qualified 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 11%
Not qualified at all 14% 13% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 12% 23% 14% 16%
Not sure 46% 40% 52% 53% 49% 45% 39% 45% 51% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,535) (1,129) (1,406) (484) (670) (1,002) (379) (1,841) (280) (225) (189)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 13% 3% 10% 28% 3% 6% 29% 10% 16% 21% 13%
Mostly qualified 11% 5% 11% 18% 5% 9% 18% 10% 13% 13% 11%
Somewhat qualified 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 6%
Not very qualified 8% 17% 5% 2% 15% 7% 2% 7% 7% 14% 6%
Not qualified at all 14% 29% 9% 2% 35% 9% 3% 13% 15% 14% 15%
Not sure 46% 36% 56% 41% 34% 58% 38% 52% 39% 27% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,535) (973) (965) (597) (796) (1,048) (691) (1,188) (680) (355) (312)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 13% 15% 6% 1% 35% 8%
Mostly qualified 11% 12% 10% 4% 21% 7%
Somewhat qualified 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Not very qualified 8% 9% 4% 20% 1% 8%
Not qualified at all 14% 15% 9% 32% 1% 16%
Not sure 46% 39% 64% 32% 34% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,535) (2,204) (331) (1,051) (743) (215)
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60. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Jeff Sessions, Attorney General
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 22% 28% 17% 11% 17% 24% 32% 26% 8% 13% 22%
Mostly qualified 11% 12% 9% 6% 11% 11% 13% 12% 4% 7% 10%
Somewhat qualified 11% 13% 8% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 18% 9%
Not very qualified 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
Not qualified at all 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 12% 27% 13% 18%
Not sure 35% 26% 44% 46% 42% 35% 22% 33% 43% 43% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,553) (1,139) (1,414) (486) (675) (1,010) (382) (1,858) (279) (224) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 22% 5% 20% 46% 6% 13% 47% 17% 26% 32% 27%
Mostly qualified 11% 6% 9% 18% 5% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 12%
Somewhat qualified 11% 16% 9% 7% 15% 11% 7% 10% 11% 14% 8%
Not very qualified 7% 13% 5% 1% 14% 6% 2% 6% 7% 10% 6%
Not qualified at all 15% 32% 10% 2% 36% 11% 3% 14% 16% 16% 14%
Not sure 35% 28% 46% 26% 24% 49% 25% 44% 28% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,553) (977) (975) (601) (802) (1,055) (696) (1,196) (685) (357) (315)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 22% 26% 12% 3% 57% 16%
Mostly qualified 11% 11% 9% 6% 16% 12%
Somewhat qualified 11% 11% 9% 17% 6% 16%
Not very qualified 7% 8% 2% 17% 1% 8%
Not qualified at all 15% 16% 9% 35% 0% 13%
Not sure 35% 27% 58% 22% 19% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,553) (2,221) (332) (1,060) (746) (218)
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61. President Trump | Cabinet Qualifications — Rex Tillerson, Secretary of State
From what you know, how qualified are the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely qualified 18% 23% 14% 7% 14% 18% 30% 21% 6% 14% 15%
Mostly qualified 12% 15% 9% 8% 9% 14% 13% 14% 4% 6% 10%
Somewhat qualified 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 6% 12% 12%
Not very qualified 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11%
Not qualified at all 14% 14% 15% 18% 13% 14% 14% 12% 25% 13% 19%
Not sure 38% 29% 46% 46% 45% 38% 24% 36% 47% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,539) (1,133) (1,406) (478) (675) (1,009) (877) (1,848) (282) (223) (186)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Completely qualified 18% 4% 16% 39% 4% 11% 39% 14% 21% 29% 22%
Mostly qualified 12% 7% 11% 19% 7% 10% 18% 10% 13% 15% 11%
Somewhat qualified 10% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 12% 7%
Not very qualified 8% 17% 6% 3% 17% 7% 3% 8% 8% 11% 7%
Not qualified at all 14% 31% 9% 2% 36% 10% 4% 13% 15% 16% 16%
Not sure 38% 30% 48% 30% 26% 51% 28% 46% 32% 17% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,539) (977) (965) (597) (795) (1,052) (692) (1,194) (679) (353) (313)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Completely qualified 18% 21% 10% 3% 47% 10%
Mostly qualified 12% 12% 10% 7% 21% 9%
Somewhat qualified 10% 11% 7% 14% 6% 11%
Not very qualified 8% 9% 6% 18% 1% 12%
Not qualified at all 14% 16% 9% 34% 1% 18%
Not sure 38% 30% 59% 23% 23% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,539) (2,210) (329) (1,053) (746) (216)
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62. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Ben Carson, Secretary of Housing and Urban Development
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 6% 5%
About right 35% 40% 31% 19% 30% 38% 48% 40% 17% 26% 32%
Too conservative 23% 24% 22% 27% 21% 21% 26% 22% 27% 22% 28%
Not sure 38% 32% 45% 48% 45% 38% 25% 35% 51% 45% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,578) (1,153) (1,425) (487) (682) (1,029) (380) (1,868) (289) (231) (190)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
About right 35% 14% 31% 67% 12% 27% 65% 31% 44% 43% 31%
Too conservative 23% 45% 18% 6% 59% 16% 6% 19% 25% 34% 24%
Not sure 38% 36% 49% 24% 27% 54% 25% 46% 28% 20% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,578) (986) (984) (608) (810) (1,067) (701) (1,214) (691) (359) (314)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3%
About right 35% 40% 21% 12% 76% 31%
Too conservative 23% 28% 11% 55% 4% 30%
Not sure 38% 29% 64% 30% 18% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,578) (2,236) (342) (1,069) (747) (219)
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63. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Betsy DeVos, Secretary of Education
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 6%
About right 26% 31% 22% 16% 21% 28% 37% 30% 11% 23% 25%
Too conservative 25% 25% 25% 29% 23% 22% 28% 24% 28% 21% 32%
Not sure 45% 40% 50% 49% 51% 47% 33% 44% 55% 50% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,576) (1,152) (1,424) (486) (679) (1,031) (380) (1,865) (289) (230) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2%
About right 26% 9% 23% 52% 7% 18% 53% 22% 33% 34% 23%
Too conservative 25% 49% 18% 7% 62% 17% 7% 20% 28% 38% 24%
Not sure 45% 37% 56% 38% 27% 62% 36% 54% 35% 24% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,576) (986) (985) (605) (808) (1,066) (702) (1,213) (688) (359) (316)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
About right 26% 30% 15% 7% 61% 17%
Too conservative 25% 30% 10% 59% 5% 33%
Not sure 45% 37% 70% 30% 31% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,576) (2,236) (340) (1,069) (748) (219)
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64. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — James Mattis, Secretary of Defense
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 8% 5%
About right 35% 41% 29% 19% 27% 37% 50% 42% 14% 23% 27%
Too conservative 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 21% 17% 22%
Not sure 46% 39% 52% 55% 53% 45% 33% 42% 60% 52% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,568) (1,149) (1,419) (486) (677) (1,026) (379) (1,861) (289) (227) (191)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
About right 35% 17% 31% 62% 18% 25% 62% 27% 43% 52% 32%
Too conservative 16% 32% 11% 5% 42% 10% 4% 14% 17% 18% 16%
Not sure 46% 46% 55% 32% 36% 62% 31% 54% 37% 27% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,568) (982) (982) (604) (803) (1,064) (701) (1,210) (685) (358) (315)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4%
About right 35% 41% 18% 19% 73% 35%
Too conservative 16% 18% 8% 37% 3% 18%
Not sure 46% 38% 70% 40% 23% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,568) (2,230) (338) (1,067) (745) (218)
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65. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Steven Mnuchin, Secretary of the Treasury
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4%
About right 26% 31% 21% 17% 20% 28% 35% 30% 11% 22% 23%
Too conservative 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 19% 24% 17% 24%
Not sure 50% 44% 56% 55% 55% 51% 41% 48% 58% 55% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,571) (1,152) (1,419) (484) (681) (1,028) (378) (1,862) (289) (230) (190)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3%
About right 26% 9% 22% 52% 9% 17% 51% 21% 31% 39% 23%
Too conservative 20% 41% 14% 6% 53% 13% 4% 17% 23% 27% 18%
Not sure 50% 44% 61% 40% 34% 66% 40% 57% 43% 32% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,571) (984) (985) (602) (803) (1,067) (701) (1,212) (688) (857) (314)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3%
About right 26% 30% 14% 8% 61% 22%
Too conservative 20% 24% 10% 49% 4% 24%
Not sure 50% 43% 72% 38% 33% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,571) (2,233) (338) (1,066) (748) (219)
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66. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Rick Perry, Secretary of Energy
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 5%
About right 30% 35% 26% 17% 24% 32% 43% 36% 12% 24% 22%
Too conservative 25% 26% 24% 27% 22% 23% 29% 24% 28% 21% 33%
Not sure 41% 34% 48% 51% 49% 41% 26% 38% 55% 49% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,566) (1,150) (1,416) (486) (676) (1,028) (376) (1,860) (287) (226) (193)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
About right 30% 11% 26% 60% 9% 21% 60% 25% 36% 41% 28%
Too conservative 25% 47% 19% 7% 61% 18% 6% 21% 27% 36% 27%
Not sure 41% 36% 52% 30% 26% 58% 30% 49% 34% 21% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,566) (983) (981) (602) (807) (1,062) (697) (1,208) (685) (359) (314)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
About right 30% 35% 17% 10% 70% 21%
Too conservative 25% 29% 12% 57% 6% 39%
Not sure 41% 32% 67% 29% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,566) (2,225) (341) (1,066) (742) (219)
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67. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Andrew Puzder, Secretary of Labor
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 5%
About right 25% 30% 21% 16% 20% 27% 35% 29% 11% 20% 22%
Too conservative 20% 20% 20% 22% 19% 19% 23% 19% 23% 19% 26%
Not sure 51% 46% 56% 57% 56% 52% 41% 50% 60% 56% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,572) (1,152) (1,420) (484) (679) (1,032) (377) (1,864) (288) (228) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
About right 25% 9% 21% 50% 7% 17% 50% 21% 29% 39% 22%
Too conservative 20% 42% 15% 4% 55% 14% 3% 18% 22% 27% 19%
Not sure 51% 45% 61% 44% 36% 66% 43% 57% 46% 33% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,572) (984) (983) (605) (806) (1,065) (701) (1,210) (690) (358) (314)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4%
About right 25% 29% 14% 7% 60% 19%
Too conservative 20% 24% 10% 51% 2% 27%
Not sure 51% 44% 72% 39% 36% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,572) (2,230) (342) (1,065) (747) (217)
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68. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Jeff Sessions, Attorney General
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 5%
About right 29% 34% 24% 16% 22% 31% 42% 34% 10% 21% 25%
Too conservative 25% 27% 23% 26% 23% 25% 28% 24% 29% 23% 31%
Not sure 42% 33% 50% 52% 49% 41% 29% 39% 54% 50% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,567) (1,153) (1,414) (486) (678) (1,026) (377) (1,862) (286) (227) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 1%
About right 29% 8% 25% 59% 7% 19% 59% 24% 34% 38% 31%
Too conservative 25% 48% 20% 7% 62% 19% 6% 20% 28% 40% 24%
Not sure 42% 38% 53% 31% 26% 59% 30% 51% 33% 21% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,567) (982) (983) (602) (806) (1,061) (700) (1,210) (685) (358) (314)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4%
About right 29% 34% 15% 6% 71% 24%
Too conservative 25% 30% 12% 60% 5% 35%
Not sure 42% 33% 68% 31% 23% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,567) (2,226) (341) (1,065) (744) (217)
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69. President Trump | Cabinet Ideology — Rex Tillerson, Secretary of State
Do you think the men and women listed below whom Donald Trump selected to fill his Cabinet are too liberal or too conservative?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 1% 2% 9% 7% 4%
About right 29% 34% 24% 18% 21% 31% 42% 34% 10% 22% 25%
Too conservative 20% 20% 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 27%
Not sure 47% 41% 53% 53% 54% 48% 36% 45% 58% 52% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,569) (1,150) (1,419) (486) (679) (1,028) (376) (1,860) (287) (231) (191)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2%
About right 29% 9% 25% 58% 10% 19% 57% 23% 35% 41% 29%
Too conservative 20% 41% 14% 3% 53% 13% 3% 18% 21% 24% 19%
Not sure 47% 43% 58% 36% 33% 64% 35% 54% 41% 30% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,569) (983) (980) (606) (810) (1,066) (693) (1,211) (689) (857) (312)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4%
About right 29% 33% 17% 9% 68% 23%
Too conservative 20% 23% 11% 49% 2% 24%
Not sure 47% 40% 69% 37% 28% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,569) (2,226) (343) (1,065) (742) (217)
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70. President Trump | Presidential Ratings — Jimmy Carter
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 10% 8% 12% 7% 9% 14% 9% 8% 21% 10% 12%
Above Average 19% 18% 20% 15% 22% 18% 20% 19% 18% 16% 19%
Average 30% 29% 32% 29% 29% 32% 30% 31% 28% 30% 29%
Below Average 14% 16% 12% 8% 8% 17% 21% 17% 7% 10% 13%
Poor 14% 19% 9% 5% 11% 16% 20% 16% 4% 10% 11%
Not Sure 12% 9% 15% 36% 22% 3% 0% 8% 22% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,664) (1,185) (1,479) (518) (712) (1,046) (388) (1,913) (306) (248) (197)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 10% 18% 8% 6% 16% 10% 7% 13% 8% 8% 7%
Above Average 19% 30% 16% 10% 31% 18% 10% 20% 22% 17% 11%
Average 30% 32% 31% 27% 34% 34% 23% 33% 30% 26% 24%
Below Average 14% 7% 13% 25% 7% 13% 23% 11% 16% 23% 17%
Poor 14% 3% 14% 26% 3% 8% 30% 10% 16% 19% 19%
Not Sure 12% 10% 18% 6% 10% 18% 6% 14% 8% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,664) (1,018) (1,025) (621) (829) (1,110) (725) (1,259) (700) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 10% 10% 10% 15% 5% 8%
Above Average 19% 19% 18% 31% 7% 15%
Average 30% 29% 35% 34% 23% 27%
Below Average 14% 16% 8% 8% 27% 26%
Poor 14% 16% 6% 2% 35% 14%
Not Sure 12% 9% 22% 9% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,664) (2,293) (371) (1,095) (763) (223)
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71. President Trump | Presidential Ratings — Ronald Reagan
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 31% 33% 28% 14% 23% 36% 41% 37% 12% 21% 21%
Above Average 27% 27% 27% 20% 26% 30% 27% 29% 18% 26% 25%
Average 21% 19% 22% 20% 23% 20% 20% 19% 29% 21% 22%
Below Average 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 7% 14% 9% 11%
Poor 5% 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 5% 4% 10% 5% 9%
Not Sure 8% 6% 10% 23% 14% 2% 0% 4% 18% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,628) (1,166) (1,462) (506) (699) (1,039) (384) (1,897) (297) (245) (189)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 31% 12% 27% 58% 8% 27% 54% 27% 32% 40% 33%
Above Average 27% 23% 28% 30% 20% 28% 30% 27% 30% 27% 19%
Average 21% 31% 21% 9% 33% 22% 10% 22% 19% 19% 20%
Below Average 8% 16% 7% 2% 20% 7% 2% 8% 9% 7% 9%
Poor 5% 12% 4% 0% 13% 4% 1% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Not Sure 8% 6% 13% 1% 6% 13% 3% 9% 4% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,628) (1,006) (1,008) (614) (823) (1,091) (714) (1,247) (689) (360) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 31% 35% 19% 11% 63% 31%
Above Average 27% 26% 30% 25% 27% 29%
Average 21% 20% 22% 32% 7% 21%
Below Average 8% 9% 7% 17% 1% 7%
Poor 5% 5% 6% 10% 1% 9%
Not Sure 8% 5% 17% 6% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,628) (2,270) (358) (1,084) (756) (221)
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72. President Trump | Presidential Ratings — George H.W. Bush
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 3%
Above Average 23% 24% 22% 15% 20% 22% 35% 27% 10% 18% 17%
Average 39% 40% 38% 30% 37% 42% 42% 41% 31% 29% 43%
Below Average 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 11% 14% 20% 20% 11%
Poor 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 7% 7% 21% 9% 12%
Not Sure 7% 6% 9% 23% 11% 3% 0% 4% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,666) (1,187) (1,479) (515) (714) (1,049) (388) (1,915) (306) (249) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 7% 4% 6% 12% 3% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Above Average 23% 15% 19% 39% 14% 21% 34% 19% 29% 33% 19%
Average 39% 38% 40% 38% 39% 38% 40% 39% 39% 37% 38%
Below Average 15% 24% 14% 7% 25% 14% 8% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Poor 9% 15% 9% 3% 14% 10% 5% 11% 6% 5% 10%
Not Sure 7% 5% 12% 2% 5% 11% 3% 8% 3% 4% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,666) (1,019) (1,028) (619) (830) (1,114) (722) (1,264) (698) (365) (339)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7%
Above Average 23% 26% 16% 16% 39% 23%
Average 39% 39% 39% 41% 39% 45%
Below Average 15% 16% 13% 23% 8% 13%
Poor 9% 9% 11% 12% 4% 10%
Not Sure 7% 4% 15% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,666) (2,296) (370) (1,097) (762) (224)
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73. President Trump | Presidential Ratings — Bill Clinton
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 14% 14% 15% 10% 15% 16% 13% 11% 27% 19% 16%
Above Average 27% 27% 26% 23% 26% 26% 30% 26% 32% 25% 24%
Average 28% 30% 27% 24% 31% 30% 27% 30% 23% 28% 28%
Below Average 15% 15% 15% 16% 11% 17% 16% 17% 5% 13% 15%
Poor 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 13% 3% 6% 8%
Not Sure 5% 4% 6% 16% 7% 2% 0% 3% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (1,181) (1,478) (516) (710) (1,045) (388) (1,913) (305) (247) (194)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 14% 31% 8% 4% 23% 15% 6% 14% 12% 18% 14%
Above Average 27% 39% 23% 17% 42% 27% 13% 24% 29% 35% 24%
Average 28% 21% 30% 35% 24% 29% 31% 30% 30% 22% 27%
Below Average 15% 6% 17% 23% 6% 13% 24% 14% 16% 17% 15%
Poor 11% 2% 12% 20% 2% 7% 23% 12% 12% 5% 10%
Not Sure 5% 2% 10% 1% 2% 9% 2% 6% 1% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (1,015) (1,023) (621) (828) (1,112) (719) (1,262) (698) (363) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 14% 15% 11% 28% 4% 5%
Above Average 27% 30% 16% 45% 20% 24%
Average 28% 27% 33% 20% 31% 38%
Below Average 15% 14% 16% 4% 23% 22%
Poor 11% 11% 10% 1% 22% 11%
Not Sure 5% 2% 13% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (2,289) (370) (1,093) (762) (223)
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74. President Trump | Presidential Ratings — George W. Bush
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6%
Above Average 19% 17% 20% 13% 16% 18% 26% 22% 10% 17% 12%
Average 34% 35% 32% 22% 33% 36% 39% 36% 26% 25% 33%
Below Average 19% 19% 18% 20% 16% 23% 15% 17% 24% 23% 20%
Poor 16% 17% 16% 21% 19% 13% 15% 15% 21% 15% 20%
Not Sure 6% 5% 7% 19% 9% 2% 0% 4% 13% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,668) (1,187) (1,481) (517) (713) (1,049) (389) (1,918) (305) (248) (197)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 6% 4% 5% 11% 4% 5% 10% 7% 7% 8% 3%
Above Average 19% 10% 16% 34% 7% 17% 30% 18% 19% 22% 17%
Average 34% 25% 34% 43% 23% 34% 41% 33% 36% 33% 33%
Below Average 19% 30% 18% 7% 32% 19% 9% 16% 24% 22% 18%
Poor 16% 29% 15% 4% 31% 15% 7% 18% 13% 12% 18%
Not Sure 6% 3% 11% 1% 3% 10% 3% 8% 1% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,668) (1,017) (1,029) (622) (831) (1,114) (723) (1,266) (700) (365) (337)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 6% 7% 5% 3% 10% 5%
Above Average 19% 19% 17% 8% 32% 13%
Average 34% 34% 32% 27% 42% 45%
Below Average 19% 20% 15% 32% 9% 19%
Poor 16% 17% 14% 27% 6% 18%
Not Sure 6% 3% 16% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,668) (2,297) (371) (1,097) (762) (224)
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75. President Trump | Presidential Ratings — Barack Obama
How would you rate the Presidents listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 25% 19% 30% 25% 26% 24% 25% 18% 56% 28% 27%
Above Average 16% 17% 16% 22% 18% 15% 12% 16% 12% 23% 18%
Average 16% 18% 14% 20% 20% 14% 13% 16% 14% 18% 19%
Below Average 12% 11% 12% 9% 8% 15% 11% 14% 6% 8% 9%
Poor 27% 31% 23% 14% 22% 29% 37% 33% 6% 13% 22%
Not Sure 5% 4% 5% 11% 7% 2% 2% 3% 6% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (1,183) (1,482) (517) (712) (1,047) (389) (1,913) (306) (250) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 25% 55% 16% 3% 54% 22% 7% 25% 24% 29% 23%
Above Average 16% 26% 15% 6% 24% 20% 5% 17% 16% 16% 13%
Average 16% 12% 19% 17% 13% 21% 12% 17% 16% 12% 16%
Below Average 12% 3% 14% 18% 3% 12% 17% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Poor 27% 3% 27% 54% 4% 19% 55% 24% 30% 27% 30%
Not Sure 5% 2% 9% 1% 2% 6% 4% 6% 1% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (1,020) (1,025) (620) (828) (1,116) (721) (1,262) (699) (365) (339)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 25% 27% 18% 57% 2% 11%
Above Average 16% 17% 14% 28% 5% 18%
Average 16% 15% 19% 12% 12% 30%
Below Average 12% 11% 14% 1% 19% 18%
Poor 27% 29% 21% 1% 62% 21%
Not Sure 5% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (2,295) (370) (1,097) (763) (223)
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76. President Trump | Expectations
As a President, how do you think Donald Trump will go down in history?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 16% 16% 16% 8% 13% 16% 24% 19% 3% 12% 13%
Above Average 19% 23% 16% 14% 17% 22% 21% 24% 6% 12% 11%
Average 8% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 14% 8%
Below Average 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 9% 7% 8% 15% 9% 16%
Poor 28% 25% 32% 33% 30% 27% 26% 25% 44% 31% 30%
Not Sure 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 19% 17% 17% 25% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,668) (1,188) (1,480) (520) (716) (1,043) (389) (1,916) (303) (247) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 16% 3% 14% 34% 4% 11% 32% 15% 16% 19% 15%
Above Average 19% 6% 19% 34% 6% 17% 32% 19% 23% 20% 14%
Average 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Below Average 10% 14% 9% 5% 11% 11% 6% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Poor 28% 58% 22% 4% 64% 25% 7% 27% 30% 35% 27%
Not Sure 19% 12% 26% 14% 10% 26% 16% 20% 14% 9% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,668) (1,017) (1,030) (621) (829) (1,117) (722) (1,266) (697) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 16% 18% 10% 1% 41% 5%
Above Average 19% 19% 20% 3% 36% 7%
Average 8% 8% 11% 5% 8% 15%
Below Average 10% 10% 9% 15% 3% 14%
Poor 28% 31% 21% 64% 1% 31%
Not Sure 19% 15% 29% 11% 12% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,668) (2,298) (370) (1,095) (767) (223)
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77. Watch Inauguration Speech
Did you watch or hear any part of President Trump’s inauguration speech?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 57% 51% 55% 61% 71% 64% 39% 56% 65%
No 40% 43% 49% 45% 39% 29% 36% 61% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,673) (1,486) (519) (715) (1,050) (389) (1,920) (307) (248) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 60% 50% 79% 54% 52% 76% 54% 68% 68% 61%
No 40% 50% 21% 46% 48% 24% 46% 32% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,673) (1,021) (623) (829) (1,118) (726) (1,266) (701) (365) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 60% 66% 46% 54% 87% 59%
No 40% 34% 54% 46% 13% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,673) (2,299) (374) (1,099) (763) (223)
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78. Amount of Speech Watched
How much of President Trump’s inauguration speech have you seen or heard?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of it 29% 32% 26% 14% 23% 30% 45% 33% 12% 23% 28%
Most of it 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 13% 14% 13% 6% 11% 11%
Some of it 12% 13% 11% 18% 14% 10% 7% 11% 12% 14% 18%
Only news clips of the
speech 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 8%
None of it 40% 37% 43% 49% 45% 39% 29% 36% 61% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (1,186) (1,486) (518) (715) (1,050) (389) (1,919) (307) (248) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of it 29% 17% 27% 46% 18% 22% 47% 25% 33% 35% 32%
Most of it 12% 10% 9% 19% 11% 11% 14% 11% 15% 15% 8%
Some of it 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 13%
Only news clips of the
speech 7% 10% 8% 5% 11% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8%
None of it 40% 50% 43% 21% 46% 48% 24% 46% 32% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (1,021) (1,028) (623) (829) (1,117) (726) (1,266) (701) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
All of it 29% 34% 14% 20% 57% 24%
Most of it 12% 14% 7% 11% 16% 10%
Some of it 12% 11% 14% 13% 10% 17%
Only news clips of the
speech 7% 7% 10% 10% 4% 8%
None of it 40% 34% 55% 46% 13% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (2,299) (373) (1,099) (763) (223)
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79. Speech Rating
How would rate President Trump’s inauguration speech?
Asked of people who watched at least some part of President Trump’s inauguration speech
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Outstanding 28% 29% 27% 13% 22% 30% 39% 32% 10% 21% 24%
Above Average 21% 24% 19% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% 16% 12% 15%
Average 19% 17% 20% 23% 19% 20% 14% 19% 16% 23% 15%
Below Average 9% 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 5% 7% 15% 11% 11%
Poor 19% 17% 21% 25% 18% 17% 20% 15% 31% 29% 29%
Not Sure 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 1% 3% 12% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (775) (848) (279) (403) (664) (277) (1,234) (122) (144) (123)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Outstanding 28% 6% 28% 44% 7% 19% 48% 29% 26% 34% 24%
Above Average 21% 10% 20% 31% 12% 19% 28% 20% 24% 14% 25%
Average 19% 17% 22% 16% 14% 25% 15% 18% 21% 20% 12%
Below Average 9% 17% 8% 3% 14% 11% 4% 9% 9% 7% 10%
Poor 19% 46% 16% 3% 50% 18% 3% 17% 19% 24% 21%
Not Sure 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 6% 1% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (529) (607) (487) (448) (622) (553) (708) (467) (240) (208)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Outstanding 28% 30% 21% 2% 53% 5%
Above Average 21% 21% 23% 4% 29% 21%
Average 19% 17% 24% 14% 15% 31%
Below Average 9% 9% 6% 22% 1% 16%
Poor 19% 21% 13% 56% 1% 25%
Not Sure 4% 2% 13% 2% 2% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (1,456) (167) (581) (646) (132)
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80. Speech Optimism

Did you think President Trump’s inauguration speech was optimistic or pessimistic?
Asked of people who watched at least some part of President Trump’s inauguration speech

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 58% 59% 58% 50% 52% 60% 65% 65% 27% 44% 49%
Pessimistic 27% 26% 28% 29% 31% 25% 25% 23% 47% 35% 32%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 21% 17% 14% 10% 12% 26% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,618) (775) (843) (277) (402) (663) (276) (1,231) (121) (143) (123)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Optimistic 58% 25% 59% 83% 24% 50% 85% 56% 63% 62% 56%
Pessimistic 27% 59% 23% 8% 60% 29% 7% 24% 27% 34% 29%
Not sure 15% 16% 18% 10% 16% 21% 8% 20% 10% 4% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,618) (526) (606) (486) (446) (620) (552) (707) (466) (238) (207)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Optimistic 58% 58% 59% 14% 89% 38%
Pessimistic 27% 30% 16% 2% 5% 41%
Not sure 15% 12% 25% 15% 6% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,618) (1,451) (167) (578) (644) (132)
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81. Washington Flourished
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "For too long, a small group in our nation’s Capital has reaped the rewards of government while the people
have borne the cost. Washington flourished — but the people did not share in its wealth. Politicians prospered — but the jobs left, and the factories closed."
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 68% 71% 65% 52% 58% 75% 80% 74% 52% 54% 61%
Disagree 12% 12% 12% 17% 15% 9% 10% 10% 13% 15% 18%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 31% 27% 16% 10% 15% 35% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,193) (1,484) (518) (719) (1,052) (388) (1,920) (308) (249) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree 68% 51% 67% 90% 53% 64% 86% 68% 2% 69% 60%
Disagree 12% 27% 7% 3% 27% 9% 4% 9% 14% 19% 12%
Not sure 20% 22% 26% 7% 20% 27% 10% 22% 13% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,020) (1,034) (623) (832) (1,118) (727) (1,265) (704) (363) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Agree 68% 71% 61% 49% 94% 81%
Disagree 12% 13% 9% 28% 1% 9%
Not sure 20% 16% 30% 22% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (2,303) (374) (1,100) (766) (224)
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82. Tombstones Across the Landscape
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "...for too many of our citizens, a different reality exists: Mothers and children trapped in poverty in our
inner cities; rusted-out factories scattered like tombstones across the landscape of our nation; an education system flush with cash, but which leaves our young
and beautiful students deprived of knowledge; and the crime and gangs and drugs that have stolen too many lives and robbed our country of so much unrealized
potential."
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 65% 67% 63% 51% 58% 71% 2% 69% 55% 60%
Disagree 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 14% 16% 15% 16% 22%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 28% 24% 15% 12% 16% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,192) (1,482) (516) (717) (1,052) (389) (1,919) (307) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree 65% 49% 62% 88% 46% 62% 84% 66% 66% 66% 59%
Disagree 16% 32% 12% 4% 38% 12% 6% 14% 17% 24% 18%
Not sure 19% 19% 25% 8% 16% 26% 11% 20% 18% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,019) (1,034) (621) (832) (1,117) (725) (1,267) (701) (363) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Agree 65% 67% 60% 42% 92% 70%
Disagree 16% 19% 10% 39% 2% 14%
Not sure 19% 15% 30% 19% 6% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (2,300) (374) (1,098) (764) (224)
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83. Made Other Countries Rich
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "We’ve made other countries rich while the wealth, strength, and confidence of our country has disappeared
over the horizon"
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 56% 59% 53% 38% 53% 62% 64% 63% 38% 47% 42%
Disagree 24% 24% 25% 31% 24% 22% 25% 23% 25% 25% 34%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 31% 23% 17% 12% 14% 36% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,194) (1,485) (518) (720) (1,053) (388) (1,922) (308) (249) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree 56% 36% 55% 82% 28% 55% 80% 58% 60% 51% 48%
Disagree 24% 45% 19% 8% 54% 20% 8% 21% 25% 38% 24%
Not sure 20% 19% 26% 9% 18% 26% 12% 22% 15% 11% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,021) (1,034) (624) (832) (1,119) (728) (1,269) (702) (363) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Agree 56% 55% 58% 27% 89% 46%
Disagree 24% 27% 16% 54% 2% 32%
Not sure 20% 17% 26% 19% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (2,303) (376) (1,100) (766) (223)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
84. America First
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "Every decision on trade, on taxes, on immigration, on foreign affairs, will be made to benefit American
workers and American families. We must protect our borders from the ravages of other countries making our products, stealing our companies, and destroying our
jobs. Protection will lead to great prosperity and strength"
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 52% 58% 47% 38% 48% 56% 61% 60% 28% 37% 46%
Disagree 24% 22% 26% 30% 24% 20% 25% 21% 30% 30% 30%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 31% 28% 24% 14% 19% 42% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,192) (1,483) (517) (718) (1,054) (386) (1,920) (307) (248) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Agree 52% 30% 51% 82% 26% 48% 79% 53% 56% 49% 49%
Disagree 24% 46% 18% 7% 54% 19% 7% 21% 26% 34% 22%
Not sure 24% 24% 31% 11% 20% 33% 14% 26% 19% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,017) (1,036) (622) (832) (1,119) (724) (1,268) (700) (364) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Agree 52% 52% 53% 19% 90% 38%
Disagree 24% 27% 14% 55% 1% 34%
Not sure 24% 20% 32% 25% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (2,298) (377) (1,096) (764) (224)
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85. Path to Citizenship
Do you favor or oppose providing a way for illegal immigrants currently in the country to gain legal citizenship if they pass background checks, pay fines, and have
jobs?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 61% 59% 64% 58% 61% 60% 66% 61% 59% 68% 60%
Oppose 19% 24% 15% 16% 15% 22% 20% 22% 13% 10% 18%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 25% 23% 18% 13% 17% 29% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,190) (1,487) (520) (718) (1,051) (388) (1,921) (305) (250) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 61% 74% 56% 55% 79% 59% 52% 59% 63% 69% 61%
Oppose 19% 11% 19% 29% 10% 16% 31% 19% 21% 21% 15%
Not sure 19% 15% 25% 16% 11% 25% 18% 22% 16% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,022) (1,036) (619) (835) (1,120) (722) (1,267) (704) (364) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 61% 65% 51% 81% 51% 74%
Oppose 19% 19% 19% 7% 33% 12%
Not sure 19% 15% 30% 12% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (2,300) (377) (1,102) (760) (224)
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86. Muslim Ban
Do you favor or oppose a complete and total ban on Muslim immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 28% 32% 25% 19% 27% 30% 34% 32% 12% 25% 27%
Oppose 46% 45% 48% 53% 45% 44% 48% 44% 57% 46% 53%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 28% 28% 27% 18% 24% 31% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,191) (1,486) (519) (720) (1,051) (387) (1,921) (307) (248) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 28% 10% 29% 49% 10% 24% 49% 29% 29% 26% 27%
Oppose 46% 72% 40% 27% 76% 44%, 28% 43% 49% 58% 43%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 24% 14% 33% 23% 28% 21% 16% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,020) (1,034) (623) (831) (1,119) (727) (1,267) (703) (364) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 28% 28% 30% 7% 52% 11%
Oppose 46% 51% 34% 80% 22% 68%
Not sure 25% 21% 36% 13% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (2,301) (376) (1,100) (764) (224)

93



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
87. Crime | National Rate
In the last year would you say crime in the country has increased, decreased, or stayed about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 31% 26% 36% 17% 27% 34% 41% 34% 24% 28% 22%
Increased a little 22% 25% 20% 21% 22% 25% 19% 23% 21% 18% 23%
Stayed about the same 20% 18% 21% 22% 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 23% 16%
Decreased a little 12% 15% 10% 16% 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 17%
Decreased a lot 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 20% 15% 9% 5% 10% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,685) (1,198) (1,487) (523) (720) (1,053) (389) (1,926) (308) (248) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Increased a lot 31% 19% 31% 45% 14% 28% 48% 32% 32% 26% 30%
Increased a little 22% 17% 22% 29% 16% 24% 25% 22% 26% 26% 15%
Stayed about the same 20% 26% 18% 15% 24% 22% 13% 21% 18% 22% 16%
Decreased a little 12% 22% 10% 5% 25% 10% 5% 11% 13% 19% 11%
Decreased a lot 3% 7% 3% 1% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 5% 12% 14% 7% 12% 7% 4% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,685) (1,023) (1,038) (624) (836) (1,119) (730) (1,271) (703) (366) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Increased a lot 31% 32% 28% 12% 50% 23%
Increased a little 22% 22% 23% 18% 30% 14%
Stayed about the same 20% 21% 17% 28% 12% 28%
Decreased a little 12% 13% 10% 26% 3% 17%
Decreased a lot 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 4%
Not sure 11% 8% 21% 9% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,685) (2,306) (379) (1,101) (766) (224)
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88. Crime | Local Rate
What about your local community—in the last year would you say crime has increased, decreased, or stayed about the same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased a lot 12% 10% 14% 7% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 9%
Increased a little 21% 21% 21% 19% 19% 25% 21% 23% 16% 22% 16%
Stayed about the same 41% 40% 42% 36% 40% 41% 46% 43% 37% 34% 41%
Decreased a little 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 11% 14% 10%
Decreased a lot 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 10% 2% 6%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 23% 15% 9% 5% 9% 15% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,193) (1,485) (520) (716) (1,053) (389) (1,920) (306) (249) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Increased a lot 12% 8% 13% 15% 6% 12% 17% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Increased a little 21% 15% 21% 28% 14% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 17%
Stayed about the same 41% 43% 38% 43% 44% 39% 41% 38% 47% 50% 33%
Decreased a little 10% 17% 9% 5% 19% 9% 6% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Decreased a lot 4% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 6% 12% 14% 8% 13% 6% 5% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,021) (1,036) (621) (831) (1,117) (730) (1,266) (702) (366) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Increased a lot 12% 12% 12% 7% 18% 11%
Increased a little 21% 23% 18% 13% 30% 19%
Stayed about the same 41% 42% 37% 46% 42% 48%
Decreased a little 10% 11% 9% 20% 4% 8%
Decreased a lot 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 21% 9% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (2,300) (378) (1,100) (765) (221)
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89. Crime | U.S. Violent Crime
Thinking about the nation as a whole, do you think the number of violent crime incidents (homicide, sexual assault, robbery, serious assault) over the past 12 months
is higher or lower compared to ten years ago
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much higher 23% 17% 29% 15% 21% 24% 29% 26% 15% 16% 18%
Somewhat higher 30% 30% 30% 23% 24% 35% 33% 29% 31% 31% 28%
About the same 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 13% 10% 12% 16% 18% 12%
Somewhat lower 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 9% 15% 14%
Much lower 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 12%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 24% 18% 11% 7% 11% 22% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,188) (1,487) (521) (717) (1,050) (387) (1,918) (307) (247) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much higher 23% 14% 23% 34% 11% 21% 36% 25% 22% 17% 23%
Somewhat higher 30% 26% 28% 38% 20% 32% 34% 29% 36% 27% 23%
About the same 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 16% 8%
Somewhat lower 14% 23% 12% 6% 27% 11% 7% 13% 15% 20% 11%
Much lower 6% 11% 5% 2% 15% 4% 3% 5% 5% 12% 8%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 7% 13% 17% 9% 14% 8% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (1,021) (1,034) (620) (834) (1,114) (727) (1,271) (699) (364) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much higher 23% 24% 21% 12% 35% 18%
Somewhat higher 30% 30% 29% 24% 38% 27%
About the same 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 14%
Somewhat lower 14% 15% 10% 26% 7% 19%
Much lower 6% 6% 6% 12% 2% 7%
Not sure 14% 11% 22% 11% 7% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,675) (2,298) (377) (1,099) (764) (222)
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90. Crime | Worry for Self or Family
How worried are you that you or someone in your family will be a victim of a violent crime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 12% 9% 14% 14% 15% 12% 7% 9% 16% 21% 13%
Somewhat worried 37% 36% 38% 35% 36% 40% 36% 38% 36% 34% 36%
Not too worried 40% 42% 39% 35% 38% 41% 47% 43% 33% 33% 37%
Not at all worried 11% 13% 9% 16% 12% 8% 10% 9% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,193) (1,486) (520) (721) (1,051) (387) (1,922) (308) (248) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 14% 9% 8% 14%
Somewhat worried 37% 34% 37% 40% 31% 40% 38% 37% 41% 31% 34%
Not too worried 40% 44% 37% 42% 45% 37% 41% 37% 44% 50% 41%
Not at all worried 11% 11% 12% 8% 15% 10% 8% 13% 7% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,024) (1,033) (622) (835) (1,115) (729) (1,270) (702) (364) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 8%
Somewhat worried 37% 37% 37% 31% 42% 31%
Not too worried 40% 42% 36% 46% 38% 50%
Not at all worried 11% 10% 13% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (2,303) (376) (1,101) (765) (222)
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91. Crime | Police Presence
Which would you prefer to see in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A larger police presence
than currently exists 37% 35% 39% 27% 33% 42% 40% 38% 30% 44% 30%
A smaller police presence
than currently exists 9% 11% 6% 13% 12% 7% 4% 7% 13% 9% 16%
No change 43% 43% 43% 39% 40% 42% 51% 46% 34% 33% 39%
Don’t know 11% 11% 12% 21% 15% 9% 5% 8% 23% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,192) (1,487) (521) (718) (1,051) (389) (1,922) (309) (247) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A larger police presence
than currently exists 37% 33% 36% 43% 24% 39% 45% 37% 39% 40% 33%
A smaller police presence
than currently exists 9% 10% 9% 7% 13% 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 8%
No change 43% 46% 40% 45% 52% 39% 42% 39% 47% 51% 42%
Don’t know 11% 11% 15% 5% 11% 15% 7% 14% 6% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,024) (1,033) (622) (831) (1,118) (730) (1,270) (701) (365) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A larger police presence
than currently exists 37% 38% 33% 30% 46% 23%
A smaller police presence
than currently exists 9% 8% 10% 10% 5% 17%
No change 43% 45% 36% 51% 45% 50%
Don’t know 11% 8% 20% 10% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (2,300) (379) (1,097) (766) (221)
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92. Crime | Police Protests — A genuine desire to hold officers accountable for their actions
As you may know, demonstrations have been held in many parts of the country in recent years to protest the deaths of African Americans who died during encounters
with the police. How much, if at all, do you think these protests have been motivated by...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 32% 31% 33% 34% 32% 32% 31% 28% 54% 29% 36%
Some 28% 28% 28% 28% 26% 29% 29% 29% 21% 29% 26%
Not much 17% 19% 15% 13% 17% 16% 22% 20% 7% 15% 16%
Not at all 14% 15% 13% 10% 14% 17% 14% 17% 2% 12% 13%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 15% 11% 7% 4% 6% 15% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,670) (1,193) (1,477) (520) (714) (1,048) (388) (1,912) (309) (248) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A great deal 32% 57% 26% 11% 61% 29% 13% 34% 29% 34% 28%
Some 28% 25% 28% 31% 23% 29% 30% 28% 32% 27% 24%
Not much 17% 8% 18% 26% 8% 18% 24% 17% 19% 16% 18%
Not at all 14% 4% 14% 27% 3% 11% 27% 12% 16% 19% 16%
Don’t know 9% 5% 14% 4% 4% 13% 6% 10% 5% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,670) (1,023) (1,028) (619) (834) (1,109) (727) (1,268) (700) (366) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A great deal 32% 34% 25% 58% 10% 31%
Some 28% 27% 31% 26% 26% 33%
Not much 17% 17% 17% 8% 27% 22%
Not at all 14% 16% 10% 3% 32% 10%
Don’t know 9% 6% 17% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,670) (2,298) (372) (1,101) (760) (224)
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93. Crime | Police Protests — Longstanding bias against the police
As you may know, demonstrations have been held in many parts of the country in recent years to protest the deaths of African Americans who died during encounters
with the police. How much, if at all, do you think these protests have been motivated by...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A great deal 39% 43% 36% 26% 34% 41% 52% 43% 30% 30% 37%
Some 33% 33% 34% 33% 31% 37% 31% 35% 30% 32% 33%
Not much 13% 15% 12% 20% 16% 11% 9% 12% 17% 14% 19%
Not at all 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 5%
Don’t know 9% 6% 13% 14% 13% 7% 5% 7% 14% 20% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,569) (1,148) (1,421) (502) (682) (1,009) (376) (1,857) (291) (235) (186)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A great deal 39% 24% 41% 55% 20% 38% 56% 37% 41% 45% 40%
Some 33% 43% 29% 29% 43% 32% 29% 34% 36% 33% 28%
Not much 13% 18% 12% 8% 22% 13% 7% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Not at all 5% 8% 4% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5%
Don’t know 9% 7% 14% 4% 6% 14% 6% 11% 6% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,569) (979) (994) (596) (807) (1,064) (698) (1,210) (676) (356) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A great deal 39% 41% 34% 24% 62% 38%
Some 33% 34% 32% 40% 26% 39%
Not much 13% 13% 14% 20% 5% 11%
Not at all 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 7%
Don’t know 9% 7% 17% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,569) (2,215) (354) (1,051) (738) (220)
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94. Crime | Pattern of Incidents
Do you think the deaths of African Americans during encounters with police in recent years are?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Isolated incidents 40% 42% 37% 37% 40% 44% 34% 45% 18% 39% 29%
Signs of a broader problem 60% 58% 63% 63% 60% 56% 66% 55% 82% 61% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,614) (1,162) (1,452) (504) (697) (1,031) (382) (1,886) (293) (242) (193)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Isolated incidents 40% 22% 40% 59% 18% 38% 58% 37% 43% 39% 43%
Signs of a broader problem 60% 78% 60% 41% 82% 62% 42% 63% 57% 61% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,614) (1,002) (1,000) (612) (820) (1,080) (714) (1,237) (690) (361) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Isolated incidents 40% 38% 43% 15% 60% 38%
Signs of a broader problem 60% 62% 57% 85% 40% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,614) (2,255) (359) (1,079) (753) (219)
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95. Crime | Police Body Cameras
Thinking about police officers around the country, do you favor or oppose the use of body cameras by police that would record their interactions with the public?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 84% 82% 85% 68% 80% 87% 93% 86% 78% 81% 80%
Oppose 6% 8% 4% 14% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 18% 13% 9% 4% 9% 16% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,196) (1,485) (522) (718) (1,052) (389) (1,921) (309) (249) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 84% 89% 79% 84% 89% 81% 83% 83% 87% 86% 80%
Oppose 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 7% 7% 13% 9% 11% 8% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,023) (1,036) (622) (835) (1,117) (729) (1,271) (703) (365) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 84% 86% 76% 89% 85% 90%
Oppose 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Not sure 10% 8% 17% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (2,304) (377) (1,104) (766) (223)
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96. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 42% 45% 39% 27% 37% 46% 52% 49% 19% 30% 37%
Oppose 41% 41% 42% 51% 42% 38% 38% 36% 57% 50% 45%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 22% 21% 16% 10% 15% 25% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (1,188) (1,484) (519) (718) (1,047) (388) (1,920) (304) (247) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 42% 16% 41% 75% 13% 36% 73% 41% 45% 41% 41%
Oppose 41% 2% 35% 14% 78% 40% 15% 40% 42% 50% 38%
Not sure 17% 12% 24% 11% 9% 24% 13% 19% 14% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (1,017) (1,033) (622) (832) (1,115) (725) (1,265) (703) (362) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 42% 43% 39% 11% 82% 22%
Oppose 41% 43% 35% 79% 9% 61%
Not sure 17% 13% 26% 10% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,672) (2,296) (376) (1,096) (763) (224)
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97. Repeal Obamacare
Do you favor or oppose repealing Obamacare?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 46% 49% 42% 31% 42% 49% 55% 54% 20% 34% 37%
Oppose 35% 31% 39% 39% 35% 34% 35% 31% 56% 37% 36%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 30% 23% 17% 10% 15% 24% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,190) (1,484) (518) (716) (1,052) (388) (1,922) (304) (248) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 46% 17% 45% 82% 18% 39% 7% 42% 53% 50% 46%
Oppose 35% 71% 27% 8% 70% 34% 11% 36% 34% 42% 30%
Not sure 19% 12% 29% 10% 13% 27% 11% 22% 13% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,017) (1,035) (622) (831) (1,116) (727) (1,263) (702) (365) (344)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 46% 47% 43% 12% 85% 40%
Oppose 35% 39% 26% 75% 6% 33%
Not sure 19% 14% 31% 13% 9% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (2,302) (372) (1,100) (765) (222)
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98. Foreign Trade
Do you think the U.S. should increase or decrease trade with foreign countries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increase 23% 33% 14% 22% 22% 21% 29% 24% 18% 19% 26%
Decrease 22% 22% 22% 17% 21% 25% 22% 24% 18% 18% 20%
Keep it the same 28% 25% 31% 34% 28% 25% 29% 26% 32% 30% 32%
Not sure 26% 33% 26% 28% 28% 21% 25% 31% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,190) (1,487) (519) (718) (1,051) (389) (1,921) (306) (249) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Increase 23% 28% 19% 25% 28% 19% 25% 19% 26% 40% 20%
Decrease 22% 14% 23% 31% 16% 22% 27% 26% 22% 13% 16%
Keep it the same 28% 38% 25% 21% 35% 27% 24% 28% 28% 29% 30%
Not sure 26% 20% 33% 23% 21% 31% 24% 27% 25% 18% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (1,021) (1,036) (620) (833) (1,118) (726) (1,269) (701) (365) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Increase 23% 27% 14% 31% 26% 30%
Decrease 22% 21% 25% 11% 28% 21%
Keep it the same 28% 28% 28% 38% 21% 26%
Not sure 26% 24% 33% 21% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,677) (2,302) (375) (1,102) (763) (222)
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99. Good Trade
Is trade with foreign countries good or bad for the average American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good 47% 52% 43% 48% 45% 44% 54% 48% 39% 42% 53%
Bad 17% 18% 17% 13% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 11%
Neither 36% 31% 41% 39% 37% 38% 29% 34% 44% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,660) (1,187) (1,473) (514) (712) (1,046) (388) (1,910) (304) (246) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good 47% 59% 37% 49% 61% 40% 45% 40% 54% 67% 44%
Bad 17% 12% 18% 21% 11% 18% 20% 21% 15% 8% 12%
Neither 36% 29% 45% 30% 28% 41% 35% 39% 31% 24% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,660) (1,020) (1,022) (618) (828) (1,110) (722) (1,258) (699) (365) (338)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good 47% 52% 32% 63% 47% 56%
Bad 17% 15% 22% 8% 20% 18%
Neither 36% 32% 45% 29% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,660) (2,290) (370) (1,096) (761) (220)
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100. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 75% 73% 7% 58% 70% 79% 85% 75% 79% 73% 67%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 20% 30% 22% 19% 15% 22% 14% 18% 26%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 0% - 1% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (1,191) (1,489) (521) (720) (1,050) (389) (1,924) (308) (247) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 75% 74% 71% 81% 68% 74% 81% 74% 75% 7% 75%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 23% 16% 28% 20% 16% 20% 23% 20% 20%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (1,021) (1,036) (623) (829) (1,123) (728) (1,270) (704) (365) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 75% 77% 68% 73% 83% 76%
Somewhat Important 21% 20% 24% 23% 15% 21%
Not very Important 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (2,307) (373) (1,100) (766) (224)
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101. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 48% 49% 39% 46% 48% 59% 51% 38% 50% 42%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 37% 36% 33% 37% 33% 34% 40% 34% 35%
Not very Important 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 12% 5% 11% 14% 13% 17%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,682) (1,193) (1,489) (521) (721) (1,051) (389) (1,924) (309) (248) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 40% 45% 65% 38% 42% 66% 47% 51% 47% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 42% 36% 25% 44% 37% 25% 35% 36% 38% 33%
Not very Important 12% 15% 13% 7% 14% 15% 6% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,682) (1,022) (1,037) (623) (831) (1,124) (727) (1,272) (705) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 49% 51% 42% 38% 70% 31%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 36% 44% 23% 44%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 15% 5% 22%
Unimportant 4% 3% 9% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,682) (2,307) (375) (1,102) (766) (223)
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102. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 48% 42% 53% 52% 46% 48% 45% 44% 64% 52% 48%
Somewhat Important 34% 35% 34% 30% 35% 34% 37% 37% 24% 35% 31%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 7% 8% 15%
Unimportant 6% 9% 3% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,682) (1,192) (1,490) (521) (720) (1,052) (389) (1,926) (309) (246) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 48% 70% 46% 23% 73% 48% 28% 50% 42% 49% 49%
Somewhat Important 34% 24% 35% 46% 21% 37% 40% 35% 37% 29% 34%
Not very Important 12% 4% 12% 21% 5% 9% 21% 11% 15% 15% 10%
Unimportant 6% 1% 7% 10% 1% 5% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,682) (1,022) (1,037) (623) (831) (1,124) (727) (1,272) (705) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 48% 47% 49% 2% 23% 43%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 35% 23% 41% 36%
Not very Important 12% 13% 10% 4% 24% 18%
Unimportant 6% 6% 6% 1% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,682) (2,308) (374) (1,101) (766) (224)
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103. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 64% 59% 69% 44% 57% 69% 78% 66% 64% 67% 43%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 23% 32% 25% 24% 17% 24% 21% 22% 34%
Not very Important 8% 11% 6% 14% 13% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 14%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 10% 5% 1% 2% 2% 7% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,190) (1,489) (520) (719) (1,052) (388) (1,925) (309) (245) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 64% 55% 60% 81% 45% 65% 78% 64% 66% 62% 61%
Somewhat Important 24% 30% 26% 14% 35% 24% 15% 23% 27% 25% 24%
Not very Important 8% 11% 10% 4% 15% 7% 5% 9% 5% 11% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (1,020) (1,037) (622) (831) (1,122) (726) (1,270) (705) (365) (339)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 64% 66% 60% 51% 82% 44%
Somewhat Important 24% 25% 23% 34% 14% 37%
Not very Important 8% 8% 11% 12% 3% 14%
Unimportant 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,679) (2,305) (374) (1,100) (766) (228)
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104. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 25% 20% 29% 33% 29% 21% 22% 24% 28% 28% 30%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 27% 24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 29% 33% 21%
Not very Important 23% 23% 23% 19% 19% 25% 28% 25% 18% 17% 23%
Unimportant 27% 35% 20% 24% 28% 30% 24% 28% 26% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,191) (1,490) (520) (720) (1,052) (389) (1,925) (309) (248) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 25% 40% 22% 12% 50% 23% 10% 25% 25% 28% 22%
Somewhat Important 25% 30% 24% 18% 30% 28% 16% 25% 23% 23% 26%
Not very Important 23% 17% 23% 31% 14% 23% 31% 22% 25% 25% 23%
Unimportant 27% 12% 31% 39% 7% 26% 44% 28% 27% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,022) (1,036) (623) (833) (1,122) (726) (1,273) (705) (365) (338)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 25% 27% 21% 44% 10% 27%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 26% 32% 15% 26%
Not very Important 23% 23% 24% 15% 32% 26%
Unimportant 27% 26% 29% 10% 42% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (2,307) (374) (1,101) (766) (223)
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105. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 60% 71% 67% 67% 63% 68% 63% 79% 75% 59%
Somewhat Important 26% 30% 23% 22% 24% 30% 25% 30% 13% 21% 26%
Not very Important 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 11%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,191) (1,492) (520) (722) (1,052) (389) (1,926) (307) (249) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 66% 74% 64% 59% 74% 65% 61% 66% 64% 67% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 20% 27% 32% 21% 26% 30% 25% 30% 24% 26%
Not very Important 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,023) (1,037) (623) (832) (1,123) (728) (1,273) (704) (365) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 66% 67% 63% 75% 60% 54%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 20% 32% 37%
Not very Important 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (2,307) (376) (1,101) (766) (224)
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106. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 76% 70% 82% 62% 69% 81% 86% 76% 84% 78% 65%
Somewhat Important 19% 23% 16% 27% 24% 16% 14% 21% 10% 17% 25%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% — 1% 2% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (1,189) (1,491) (518) (721) (1,052) (389) (1,922) (309) (249) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 76% 83% 2% 74% 84% 74% 73% 77% 75% 74% 74%
Somewhat Important 19% 14% 22% 22% 12% 21% 22% 17% 22% 21% 22%
Not very Important 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (1,025) (1,035) (620) (830) (1,123) (727) (1,271) (704) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 76% 78% 1% 85% 71% 69%
Somewhat Important 19% 18% 22% 12% 25% 27%
Not very Important 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (2,308) (372) (1,102) (766) (223)
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107. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 71% 66% 76% 44% 59% 79% 92% 2% 78% 68% 59%
Somewhat Important 21% 24% 19% 34% 31% 18% 8% 22% 14% 24% 21%
Not very Important 5% 7% 4% 15% 8% 2% 1% 5% 4% 6% 13%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% — 1% 4% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,191) (1,490) (521) (721) (1,050) (389) (1,923) (308) (249) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 71% 76% 68% 70% 2% 70% 72% 75% 71% 60% 67%
Somewhat Important 21% 18% 22% 24% 20% 22% 21% 18% 24% 29% 22%
Not very Important 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,023) (1,036) (622) (834) (1,123) (724) (1,271) (705) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 71% 73% 66% 76% 71% 61%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 23% 18% 23% 30%
Not very Important 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 9%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (2,307) (374) (1,102) (765) (223)
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108. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 51% 51% 51% 34% 47% 56% 59% 51% 54% 50% 46%
Somewhat Important 34% 30% 37% 39% 33% 34% 31% 35% 31% 31% 33%
Not very Important 11% 13% 10% 15% 14% 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 16%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 12% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,684) (1,193) (1,491) (521) (722) (1,053) (388) (1,924) (309) (248) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 51% 40% 50% 65% 33% 49% 67% 49% 53% 51% 52%
Somewhat Important 34% 40% 34% 25% 41% 36% 24% 34% 34% 31% 33%
Not very Important 11% 14% 10% 9% 19% 10% 6% 11% 10% 14% 11%
Unimportant 4% 6% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,684) (1,023) (1,038) (623) (829) (1,125) (730) (1,272) (704) (366) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 51% 53% 46% 38% 71% 50%
Somewhat Important 34% 33% 34% 42% 23% 33%
Not very Important 11% 11% 13% 15% 5% 13%
Unimportant 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,684) (2,309) (375) (1,101) (767) (224)
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109. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 36% 32% 39% 26% 37% 36% 41% 36% 39% 40% 28%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 35% 34% 43% 39% 41% 31% 36% 35%
Not very Important 17% 19% 16% 23% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 23%
Unimportant 8% 11% 5% 16% 11% 5% 4% 6% 13% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,189) (1,489) (519) (720) (1,050) (389) (1,924) (307) (248) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 36% 34% 35% 40% 30% 34% 43% 39% 35% 25% 37%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 37% 41% 42% 38% 37% 34% 45% 47% 36%
Not very Important 17% 19% 18% 15% 21% 17% 14% 17% 15% 23% 16%
Unimportant 8% 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 5% 10% 5% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,021) (1,034) (623) (830) (1,121) (727) (1,272) (704) (365) (337)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 36% 36% 37% 30% 39% 32%
Somewhat Important 39% 41% 32% 43% 42% 43%
Not very Important 17% 18% 15% 21% 15% 22%
Unimportant 8% 5% 15% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (2,305) (373) (1,100) (766) (228)
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110. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 61% 60% 63% 44% 58% 68% 67% 60% 68% 64% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 30% 40% 30% 27% 27% 32% 21% 25% 27%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 3% 6% 6% 8% 10%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,192) (1,491) (520) (723) (1,051) (389) (1,926) (309) (248) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 61% 56% 59% 71% 47% 63% 71% 59% 66% 63% 62%
Somewhat Important 30% 33% 31% 23% 42% 27% 25% 30% 27% 29% 31%
Not very Important 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,023) (1,037) (623) (832) (1,123) (728) (1,271) (705) (365) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 61% 64% 54% 54% 75% 60%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 33% 36% 20% 30%
Not very Important 6% 6% 8% 8% 3% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (2,308) (375) (1,102) (766) (224)

118



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
111. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 67% 61% 73% 46% 55% 71% 90% 66% 78% 67% 60%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 20% 36% 31% 23% 8% 26% 14% 24% 25%
Not very Important 6% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% 2% 6% 5% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% — 2% 3% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,191) (1,490) (519) (722) (1,051) (389) (1,923) (307) (250) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 67% 76% 63% 63% 2% 67% 65% 71% 65% 57% 67%
Somewhat Important 24% 18% 26% 28% 19% 25% 26% 21% 27% 29% 22%
Not very Important 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 13% 7%
Unimportant 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,024) (1,034) (623) (833) (1,122) (726) (1,272) (704) (364) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 67% 69% 64% 76% 63% 54%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 27% 17% 27% 32%
Not very Important 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 13%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (2,304) (377) (1,099) (766) (228)
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112. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 39% 33% 45% 43% 41% 37% 38% 37% 41% 47% 40%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 31% 26% 30% 31% 29% 32% 28% 27% 21%
Not very Important 20% 25% 16% 16% 19% 21% 23% 21% 16% 15% 25%
Unimportant 11% 14% 8% 14% 11% 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,191) (1,490) (520) (721) (1,051) (389) (1,925) (309) (247) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 39% 46% 35% 37% 47% 36% 38% 39% 37% 38% 43%
Somewhat Important 30% 33% 29% 27% 32% 30% 28% 29% 32% 31% 27%
Not very Important 20% 14% 22% 26% 13% 22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 18%
Unimportant 11% 7% 14% 9% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (1,022) (1,036) (623) (831) (1,122) (728) (1,272) (704) (365) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 39% 40% 36% 46% 37% 31%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 32% 32% 27% 30%
Not very Important 20% 21% 18% 15% 25% 28%
Unimportant 11% 10% 13% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,681) (2,308) (373) (1,103) (765) (224)
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113. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 48% 48% 49% 38% 43% 50% 59% 51% 41% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 37% 39% 36% 37% 32% 35% 38% 41% 38%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 11% 6% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,196) (1,492) (524) (721) (1,054) (389) (1,926) (309) (249) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 48% 47% 45% 55% 49% 42% 57% 45% 51% 55% 53%
Somewhat Important 36% 39% 36% 34% 38% 38% 32% 36% 39% 38% 33%
Not very Important 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 14% 8% 14% 9% 6% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (1,024) (1,040) (624) (834) (1,125) (729) (1,275) (705) (366) (342)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 48% 52% 38% 50% 59% 47%
Somewhat Important 36% 37% 34% 41% 34% 43%
Not very Important 11% 8% 19% 8% 5% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 9% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,688) (2,312) (376) (1,104) (767) (224)
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114. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 41% 51% 46% 43% 46% 49% 42% 66% 50% 46%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 27% 28% 30% 28% 21% 29% 19% 28% 26%
Not very Important 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 15% 17% 17% 9% 14% 15%
Unimportant 11% 15% 7% 10% 11% 10% 13% 12% 7% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (1,194) (1,492) (522) (721) (1,054) (389) (1,926) (309) (249) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 46% 61% 42% 35% 60% 44% 38% 47% 43% 47% 48%
Somewhat Important 27% 23% 29% 29% 25% 30% 24% 26% 29% 26% 27%
Not very Important 16% 12% 15% 22% 11% 15% 20% 17% 14% 17% 13%
Unimportant 11% 5% 14% 14% 4% 10% 18% 10% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (1,024) (1,038) (624) (833) (1,124) (729) (1,275) (705) (366) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 46% 49% 38% 64% 37% 31%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 33% 24% 21% 36%
Not very Important 16% 15% 18% 10% 21% 18%
Unimportant 11% 11% 11% 3% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (2,311) (375) (1,103) (767) (224)
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115. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 35% 36% 35% 31% 35% 34% 40% 34% 39% 38% 36%
Somewhat Important 46% 44% 47% 41% 41% 50% 48% 47% 44% 42% 40%
Not very Important 14% 14% 15% 21% 17% 12% 10% 14% 11% 17% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (1,195) (1,491) (523) (721) (1,054) (388) (1,924) (309) (249) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 35% 33% 36% 36% 32% 36% 37% 36% 31% 33% 39%
Somewhat Important 46% 51% 40% 49% 49% 44% 46% 42% 52% 51% 43%
Not very Important 14% 13% 17% 12% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 13% 12%
Unimportant 5% 2% 7% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (1,024) (1,039) (623) (834) (1,124) (728) (1,274) (705) (366) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 35% 36% 34% 35% 39% 33%
Somewhat Important 46% 49% 37% 53% 47% 44%
Not very Important 14% 12% 20% 11% 11% 18%
Unimportant 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (2,311) (375) (1,104) (766) (224)
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116. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 49% 49% 34% 41% 52% 61% 48% 55% 49% 42%
Somewhat Important 37% 36% 38% 40% 41% 37% 31% 39% 32% 35% 33%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 17% 11% 9% 5% 10% 6% 11% 19%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 9% 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (1,195) (1,491) (523) (721) (1,053) (389) (1,926) (308) (249) (203)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 47% 45% 57% 44% 46% 57% 50% 49% 42% 51%
Somewhat Important 37% 38% 38% 34% 40% 39% 33% 34% 41% 46% 35%
Not very Important 10% 12% 11% 7% 13% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (1,023) (1,039) (624) (832) (1,125) (729) (1,274) (705) (366) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 49% 51% 43% 47% 56% 42%
Somewhat Important 37% 38% 35% 41% 36% 46%
Not very Important 10% 9% 14% 10% 6% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,686) (2,310) (376) (1,103) (767) (224)
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117. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 17% 20% 14% 16% 21% 19% 11% 17% 15% 21% 16%
Immigration 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8% 6% 0% 12% 4%
The environment 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7%
Terrorism 11% 10% 12% 7% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10% 10%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% — 3% 3%
Education 8% 7% 8% 18% 12% 4% 2% 7% 10% 10% 10%
Health care 14% 10% 17% 15% 17% 16% 6% 13% 18% 14% 12%
Social security 18% 18% 18% 4% 8% 22% 31% 18% 21% 11% 16%
The budget deficit 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% — 1% 1% 1% 1%
Taxes 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Medicare 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 13% 5% 9% 5% 6%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Gun control 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,561) (1,129) (1,432) (478) (675) (1,021) (387) (1,853) (294) (233) (181)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 17% 14% 17% 20% 12% 17% 20% 15% 17% 22% 19%
Immigration 6% 2% 6% 10% 1% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6% 5%
The environment 6% 10% 5% 1% 14% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Terrorism 11% 7% 10% 18% 4% 10% 18% 9% 14% 10% 11%
Gay rights 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 2%
Education 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Health care 14% 16% 14% 10% 19% 15% 8% 14% 14% 13% 13%
Social security 18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 20% 16% 23% 13% 10% 16%
The budget deficit 3% 1% 5% 4% 0% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Taxes 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Medicare 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Abortion 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Gun control 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,561) (995) (970) (596) (808) (1,063) (690) (1,203) (682) (354) (322)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The economy 17% 18% 12% 14% 23% 17%
Immigration 6% 6% 4% 2% 11% 1%
The environment 6% 6% 5% 12% 1% 6%
Terrorism 11% 12% 9% 5% 18% 6%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2%
Education 8% 6% 11% 9% 3% 11%
Health care 14% 13% 14% 19% 8% 10%
Social security 18% 15% 25% 16% 13% 15%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 6%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Taxes 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 8%
Medicare 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 3%
Abortion 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4%
Gun control 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,561) (2,227) (334) (1,068) (742) (215)

127



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
118. PTV - past — Democrat
In the past, how often have you voted for candidates of the following parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 18% 15% 20% 21% 18% 17% 16% 12% 45% 17% 22%
Most of the time 18% 17% 18% 16% 17% 17% 22% 17% 19% 20% 18%
About half the time 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 10% 10% 13% 6%
Occasionally 23% 25% 21% 14% 21% 24% 31% 28% 11% 12% 22%
Never 31% 32% 30% 39% 32% 31% 24% 33% 15% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,586) (1,155) (1,431) (499) (696) (1,015) (376) (1,860) (297) (234) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 18% 49% 4% 1% 43% 12% 6% 18% 18% 18% 16%
Most of the time 18% 34% 14% 3% 34% 18% 4% 17% 21% 19% 16%
About half the time 10% 8% 15% 5% 6% 15% 6% 11% 8% 11% 11%
Occasionally 23% 3% 27% 42% 6% 23% 38% 18% 26% 33% 30%
Never 31% 5% 40% 49% 11% 32% 46% 36% 27% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,586) (1,011) (995) (580) (823) (1,081) (682) (1,223) (679) (356) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Always 18% 21% 7% 45% 1% 5%
Most of the time 18% 20% 12% 34% 5% 20%
About half the time 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14%
Occasionally 23% 27% 12% 8% 51% 40%
Never 31% 21% 59% 3% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,586) (2,239) (347) (1,092) (719) (221)
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119. PTV - past — Republican
In the past, how often have you voted for candidates of the following parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 14% 14% 14% 4% 11% 12%
Most of the time 18% 21% 16% 9% 15% 18% 28% 24% 3% 7% 10%
About half the time 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10%
Occasionally 21% 20% 21% 17% 19% 21% 25% 21% 16% 19% 27%
Never 38% 33% 42% 54% 42% 36% 25% 29% 70% 51% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,564) (1,157) (1,407) (497) (688) (1,003) (376) (1,855) (286) (233) (190)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 13% 1% 4% 38% 4% 4% 31% 12% 17% 14% 6%
Most of the time 18% 2% 15% 42% 3% 12% 37% 12% 24% 27% 22%
About half the time 11% 7% 16% 7% 5% 16% 8% 10% 10% 13% 12%
Occasionally 21% 31% 22% 7% 29% 26% 8% 20% 21% 23% 22%
Never 38% 59% 43% 7% 59% 43% 16% 46% 28% 23% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,564) (954) (989) (621) (788) (1,064) (712) (1,205) (676) (357) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Always 13% 15% 6% 2% 31% 5%
Most of the time 18% 22% 8% 4% 43% 34%
About half the time 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 11%
Occasionally 21% 23% 15% 34% 11% 30%
Never 38% 30% 60% 52% 3% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,564) (2,220) (344) (1,036) (757) (222)
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120. PTV - past — Other
In the past, how often have you voted for candidates of the following parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 6%
Most of the time 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1%
About half the time 6% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 2% 5% 7% 10% 4%
Occasionally 26% 27% 24% 18% 25% 30% 24% 29% 18% 12% 28%
Never 63% 58% 68% 64% 56% 63% 71% 61% 69% 71% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,364) (1,055) (1,309) (470) (649) (918) (327) (1,701) (272) (218) (173)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Most of the time 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
About half the time 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4%
Occasionally 26% 25% 29% 21% 30% 22% 27% 21% 27% 37% 29%
Never 63% 67% 56% 2% 58% 66% 63% 65% 63% 57% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,364) (898) (933) (533) (744) (993) (627) (1,128) (619) (321) (296)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Always 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Most of the time 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 11%
About half the time 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 10%
Occasionally 26% 32% 8% 31% 33% 65%
Never 63% 58% 76% 60% 59% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,364) (2,029) (335) (966) (665) (207)
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121. PTV - future — Democrat
In the future, how often do you think that you will vote for candidates of the following parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 18% 15% 20% 18% 18% 17% 19% 12% 43% 19% 24%
Most of the time 16% 16% 17% 21% 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 22% 15%
About half the time 11% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9%
Occasionally 22% 24% 20% 17% 19% 25% 24% 26% 11% 13% 19%
Never 33% 34% 32% 31% 34% 33% 33% 36% 15% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,507) (1,120) (1,387) (484) (671) (984) (368) (1,814) (280) (229) (184)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 18% 49% 4% 1% 42% 12% 6% 18% 18% 21% 13%
Most of the time 16% 33% 12% 2% 34% 16% 3% 15% 18% 17% 17%
About half the time 11% 10% 15% 6% 6% 18% 5% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Occasionally 22% 5% 27% 35% 9% 24% 30% 19% 23% 25% 26%
Never 33% 3% 42% 55% 8% 31% 56% 36% 31% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,507) (981) (950) (576) (801) (1,035) (671) (1,176) (675) (344) (312)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Always 18% 21% 9% 45% 1% 3%
Most of the time 16% 18% 10% 36% 3% 13%
About half the time 11% 11% 11% 11% 9% 13%
Occasionally 22% 23% 18% 7% 37% 43%
Never 33% 27% 51% 2% 49% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,507) (2,182) (325) (1,052) (710) (218)
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122. PTV - future — Republican
In the future, how often do you think that you will vote for candidates of the following parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 14% 15% 12% 11% 12% 15% 16% 16% 4% 12% 12%
Most of the time 18% 19% 16% 11% 15% 17% 26% 23% 3% 6% 13%
About half the time 12% 13% 10% 12% 15% 11% 9% 12% 9% 15% 8%
Occasionally 20% 19% 21% 18% 18% 22% 20% 20% 17% 19% 24%
Never 37% 33% 41% 48% 40% 35% 30% 30% 66% 48% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,503) (1,127) (1,376) (482) (667) (984) (370) (1,820) (276) (225) (182)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 14% 1% 6% 40% 5% 6% 31% 12% 18% 16% 10%
Most of the time 18% 2% 13% 42% 3% 12% 37% 14% 21% 26% 20%
About half the time 12% 9% 16% 8% 5% 17% 9% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Occasionally 20% 26% 24% 6% 22% 25% 10% 19% 20% 21% 21%
Never 37% 62% 41% 3% 65% 40% 13% 43% 30% 27% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,503) (945) (953) (605) (779) (1,025) (699) (1,166) (675) (344) (318)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Always 14% 16% 9% 2% 32% 3%
Most of the time 18% 21% 10% 2% 43% 28%
About half the time 12% 11% 12% 8% 12% 13%
Occasionally 20% 20% 18% 27% 12% 30%
Never 37% 32% 51% 61% 1% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,503) (2,174) (329) (1,017) (737) (219)
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123. PTV - future — Other
In the future, how often do you think that you will vote for candidates of the following parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Most of the time 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 7%
About half the time 8% 10% 6% 14% 13% 6% 3% 7% 9% 11% 9%
Occasionally 36% 35% 36% 32% 32% 40% 36% 39% 28% 23% 36%
Never 50% 47% 52% 46% 46% 49% 58% 48% 56% 58% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,353) (1,052) (1,301) (452) (639) (925) (337) (1,709) (259) (218) (167)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Most of the time 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
About half the time 8% 7% 12% 4% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 5% 6%
Occasionally 36% 36% 38% 33% 44% 31% 37% 31% 38% 49% 40%
Never 50% 54% 41% 59% 43% 54% 50% 53% 48% 42% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,353) (900) (913) (540) (747) (970) (636) (1,101) (636) (324) (292)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Always 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Most of the time 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 21%
About half the time 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 10%
Occasionally 36% 41% 21% 41% 43% 57%
Never 50% 46% 62% 47% 47% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,353) (2,042) (311) (967) (675) (211)
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124. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 37% 31% 42% 44% 38% 34% 34% 28% 70% 47% 41%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 13% 18% 11% 22% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 12% 6% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 28% 16% 24% 35% 41% 38% 6% 18% 26%
Don’t know 5% 5% 4% 10% 9% 2% — 4% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,653) (1,186) (1,467) (509) (708) (1,049) (387) (1,909) (301) (245) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 37% 76% 26% 7% 75% 33% 12% 37% 36% 38% 35%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 20% 14% 16% 23% 9% 20% 17% 14% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 3% 12% 17% 2% 12% 15% 11% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 3% 33% 60% 5% 23% 62% 27% 36% 35% 32%
Don’t know 5% 2% 9% 1% 2% 8% 2% 6% 2% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,653) (1,016) (1,016) (621) (829) (1,103) (721) (1,255) (700) (362) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 37% 40% 28% 79% 4% 22%
Somewhat favorable 17% 16% 21% 16% 10% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 15% 2% 15% 25%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 23% 2% 70% 24%
Don’t know 5% 2% 13% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,653) (2,288) (365) (1,094) (763) (222)
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125. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 27% 24% 13% 19% 27% 39% 32% 6% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 17% 17% 19% 23% 16% 22% 8% 22% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 16% 13% 9% 5% 9% 12% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 37% 33% 41% 41% 38% 35% 36% 31% 62% 41% 44%
Don’t know 8% 7% 8% 13% 10% 6% 4% 6% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,645) (1,179) (1,466) (507) (705) (1,044) (389) (1,907) (300) (243) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 26% 4% 21% 57% 6% 19% 51% 24% 29% 25% 26%
Somewhat favorable 19% 9% 23% 26% 8% 21% 26% 20% 19% 23% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 11% 7% 8% 14% 6% 11% 9% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 37% 72% 30% 7% 75% 34% 12% 36% 38% 41% 34%
Don’t know 8% 4% 14% 3% 3% 13% 5% 9% 4% 2% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,645) (1,013) (1,012) (620) (828) (1,098) (719) (1,251) (699) (362) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 26% 28% 19% 2% 61% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 23% 5% 31% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 14% 10% 4% 22%
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 26% 80% 2% 48%
Don’t know 8% 5% 17% 3% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,645) (2,286) (359) (1,094) (763) (222)
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126. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 31% 27% 35% 30% 29% 30% 37% 26% 56% 33% 33%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 20% 24% 24% 24% 22% 25% 15% 26% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 11% 13% 13% 20% 18% 4% 6% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 13% 10% 15% 21% 16% 19% 7% 16% 15%
Don’t know 14% 11% 17% 26% 20% 12% 5% 12% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,181) (1,459) (507) (701) (1,044) (388) (1,903) (299) (242) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 31% 64% 21% 8% 63% 28% 11% 30% 31% 38% 30%
Somewhat favorable 23% 19% 24% 27% 21% 26% 21% 25% 24% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 5% 14% 27% 4% 11% 27% 11% 19% 19% 15%
Very unfavorable 17% 4% 17% 31% 4% 12% 33% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Don’t know 14% 8% 24% 7% 7% 23% 8% 19% 8% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,011) (1,009) (620) (827) (1,095) (718) (1,247) (698) (362) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 31% 36% 19% 70% 6% 24%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 27% 19% 23% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 4% 30% 20%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 10% 3% 37% 14%
Don’t know 14% 8% 32% 4% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (2,280) (360) (1,091) (760) (221)
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127. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 28% 24% 10% 19% 27% 42% 32% 8% 16% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 14% 16% 22% 16% 19% 10% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 16% 13% 10% 9% 11% 12% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 25% 22% 27% 29% 25% 23% 24% 22% 39% 21% 29%
Don’t know 20% 16% 24% 30% 27% 18% 9% 16% 31% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,178) (1,462) (506) (706) (1,048) (380) (1,900) (302) (243) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 26% 6% 20% 59% 5% 16% 56% 22% 30% 33% 27%
Somewhat favorable 18% 11% 19% 24% 10% 18% 22% 18% 19% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 12% 6% 14% 14% 6% 12% 11% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 51% 18% 4% 60% 19% 6% 22% 27% 29% 25%
Don’t know 20% 15% 32% 7% 11% 33% 10% 25% 13% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,014) (1,009) (617) (827) (1,096) (717) (1,249) (697) (363) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 26% 30% 15% 2% 67% 14%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 16% 12% 23% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 17% 3% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 28% 16% 57% 2% 33%
Don’t know 20% 13% 39% 12% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (2,282) (358) (1,094) (759) (222)
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128. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 11% 11% 2% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 22% 17% 22% 24% 36% 28% 14% 23% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 15% 17% 16% 22% 17% 20% 14% 14% 21%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 17% 21% 23% 25% 20% 36% 17% 22%
Don’t know 25% 18% 32% 42% 33% 22% 11% 21% 34% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,647) (1,180) (1,467) (508) (706) (1,046) (387) (1,906) (302) (244) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 4% 6% 20% 4% 7% 16% 9% 10% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 14% 20% 46% 11% 20% 42% 22% 29% 30% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 20% 15% 21% 18% 18% 17% 22% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 22% 42% 18% 5% 50% 17% 9% 20% 22% 28% 23%
Don’t know 25% 19% 36% 14% 14% 38% 15% 32% 17% 10% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,647) (1,015) (1,013) (619) (827) (1,099) (721) (1,254) (701) (361) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 6% 3% 18% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 20% 14% 43% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 14% 22% 23% 14%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 12% 46% 7% 26%
Don’t know 25% 17% 49% 14% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,647) (2,289) (358) (1,096) (762) (222)
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129. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 12% 14% 16% 23% 18% 10% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 16% 16% 19% 20% 20% 12% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 23% 18% 23% 28% 32% 25% 32% 24% 27%
Don’t know 36% 25% 46% 51% 43% 34% 22% 34% 42% 44% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,637) (1,177) (1,460) (506) (700) (1,043) (388) (1,901) (300) (241) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 12% 32% 7% 13% 30% 15% 17% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 14% 18% 22% 13% 18% 21% 17% 20% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 43% 23% 11% 51% 19% 16% 22% 29% 37% 26%
Don’t know 36% 32% 44% 28% 27% 47% 27% 42% 31% 18% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,637) (1,012) (1,006) (619) (826) (1,093) (718) (1,248) (698) (361) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 12% 8% 35% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 13% 15% 28% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 13% 51% 13% 34%
Don’t know 36% 28% 59% 24% 19% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,637) (2,282) (355) (1,092) (760) (221)
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130. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 17% 4% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 18% 14% 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 28% 15% 25% 39% 47% 39% 18% 22% 26%
Don’t know 26% 18% 34% 47% 34% 20% 12% 23% 33% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,179) (1,461) (505) (701) (1,046) (388) (1,903) (302) (241) (194)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 17% 3% 4% 17% 5% 4% 8% 6% 10% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 36% 12% 8% 38% 17% 6% 17% 21% 24% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 11% 13% 16% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 10% 34% 60% 11% 24% 64% 29% 38% 45% 34%
Don’t know 26% 22% 36% 16% 19% 38% 16% 33% 18% 9% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (1,012) (1,011) (617) (825) (1,095) (720) (1,249) (698) (361) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 5% 16% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 13% 40% 5% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 17% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 34% 39% 19% 10% 73% 50%
Don’t know 26% 18% 49% 17% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,640) (2,280) (360) (1,092) (758) (221)
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131. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12% 11% 13%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 9% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 27% 16% 9% 17% 23% 31% 23% 18% 15% 22%
Don’t know 40% 30% 51% 55% 46% 40% 26% 39% 44% 48% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,639) (1,183) (1,456) (505) (702) (1,046) (386) (1,900) (300) (243) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 9% 17% 5% 4% 17% 6% 5% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 13% 12% 29% 16% 9% 16% 18% 22% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 13% 17% 9% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 21% 9% 22% 35% 10% 14% 40% 17% 26% 30% 24%
Don’t know 40% 38% 47% 33% 34% 51% 30% 47% 35% 21% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,639) (1,011) (1,010) (618) (825) (1,093) (721) (1,249) (694) (363) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 5% 18% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 11% 31% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 11% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 12% 9% 45% 28%
Don’t know 40% 33% 61% 31% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,639) (2,281) (358) (1,091) (759) (221)
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132. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 14% 18% 19% 18% 16% 14% 11% 38% 23% 18%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 25% 26% 24% 23% 24% 23% 27% 28% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 19% 18% 18% 18% 20% 10% 14% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 24% 16% 23% 32% 39% 36% 7% 18% 23%
Don’t know 13% 9% 16% 21% 18% 11% 5% 11% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,644) (1,186) (1,458) (506) (705) (1,045) (388) (1,904) (301) (244) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 16% 43% 5% 3% 33% 14% 7% 19% 13% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 24% 43% 19% 10% 44% 24% 8% 24% 26% 25% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 9% 22% 23% 12% 20% 19% 16% 21% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 29% 3% 28% 60% 6% 20% 60% 24% 34% 41% 30%
Don’t know 13% 2% 26% 4% 6% 21% 6% 17% 6% 3% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,644) (1,015) (1,010) (619) (827) (1,098) (719) (1,249) (698) (363) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 16% 17% 13% 35% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 21% 45% 7% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 20% 13% 21% 26%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 16% 4% 67% 52%
Don’t know 13% 7% 29% 3% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,644) (2,284) (360) (1,092) (761) (222)
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133. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 17% 15% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 24% 18% 22% 29% 33% 30% 9% 25% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 16% 22% 18% 17% 13% 17% 13% 18% 25%
Very unfavorable 31% 30% 33% 30% 30% 33% 33% 27% 55% 28% 33%
Don’t know 13% 10% 15% 22% 18% 11% 4% 10% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,629) (1,175) (1,454) (503) (699) (1,040) (387) (1,900) (294) (240) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 13% 3% 4% 38% 3% 8% 27% 14% 14% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 26% 10% 25% 46% 9% 24% 43% 22% 30% 32% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 20% 10% 14% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 31% 63% 25% 5% 68% 26% 11% 30% 32% 39% 29%
Don’t know 13% 5% 26% 1% 6% 22% 6% 17% 6% 2% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,629) (1,001) (1,010) (618) (822) (1,087) (720) (1,239) (698) (364) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 13% 13% 12% 1% 27% 2%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 23% 9% 49% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 24%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 19% 67% 6% 45%
Don’t know 13% 7% 29% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,629) (2,275) (354) (1,084) (761) (222)
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134. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 40% 46% 34% 24% 35% 43% 51% 48% 12% 30% 30%
About right 25% 22% 28% 31% 25% 23% 23% 19% 46% 34% 30%
Not liberal enough 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 7% 17%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 31% 27% 23% 15% 21% 30% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (1,192) (1,473) (514) (713) (1,050) (388) (1,919) (301) (246) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 40% 11% 39% 75% 8% 32% 75% 31% 51% 54% 39%
About right 25% 53% 14% 10% 47% 23% 11% 27% 25% 23% 20%
Not liberal enough 12% 21% 10% 4% 34% 6% 4% 12% 11% 14% 11%
Not sure 23% 14% 37% 11% 12% 39% 10% 29% 13% 9% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (1,018) (1,024) (623) (832) (1,109) (724) (1,260) (702) (363) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 40% 46% 23% 14% 82% 51%
About right 25% 26% 23% 47% 6% 12%
Not liberal enough 12% 13% 8% 24% 3% 19%
Not sure 23% 15% 47% 14% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (2,297) (368) (1,098) (766) (223)
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135. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 35% 34% 37% 36% 35% 34% 36% 34% 42% 29% 41%
About right 26% 28% 24% 20% 27% 24% 31% 29% 10% 23% 23%
Not conservative enough 14% 18% 10% 11% 10% 17% 15% 15% 11% 12% 13%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 33% 28% 25% 18% 22% 37% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,662) (1,191) (1,471) (514) (715) (1,047) (386) (1,911) (304) (249) (198)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too conservative 35% 62% 31% 11% 2% 32% 12% 31% 39% 47% 34%
About right 26% 10% 17% 58% 9% 21% 45% 26% 27% 26% 22%
Not conservative enough 14% 7% 14% 22% 6% 7% 30% 12% 20% 15% 11%
Not sure 25% 21% 38% 8% 14% 41% 12% 31% 15% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,662) (1,020) (1,021) (621) (828) (1,108) (726) (1,259) (700) (365) (338)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too conservative 35% 40% 22% 70% 12% 51%
About right 26% 26% 25% 8% 48% 14%
Not conservative enough 14% 16% 8% 5% 28% 15%
Not sure 25% 18% 45% 18% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,662) (2,291) (371) (1,097) (763) (222)
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136. President Obama | Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama handled his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly Approve 27% 21% 33% 30% 27% 26% 27% 21% 56% 31% 30%
Somewhat Approve 22% 24% 20% 28% 26% 22% 16% 21% 20% 29% 28%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 15% 6% 10% 9%
Strongly Disapprove 30% 35% 26% 13% 24% 33% 44% 38% 5% 17% 22%
Not Sure 7% 8% 7% 18% 12% 4% 0% 5% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (1,199) (1,493) (525) (723) (1,055) (389) (1,928) (310) (250) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 27% 62% 17% 4% 59% 23% 10% 27% 27% 32% 24%
Somewhat Approve 22% 28% 23% 14% 27% 30% 9% 24% 23% 17% 19%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 4% 16% 19% 5% 15% 15% 14% 11% 14% 10%
Strongly Disapprove 30% 3% 31% 62% 5% 20% 64% 25% 36% 35% 35%
Not Sure 7% 3% 14% 1% 4% 12% 3% 9% 3% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (1,025) (1,042) (625) (836) (1,125) (731) (1,276) (705) (366) (345)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly Approve 27% 31% 19% 63% 3% 10%
Somewhat Approve 22% 22% 23% 29% 9% 32%
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 11% 19% 3% 15% 32%
Strongly Disapprove 30% 33% 22% 1% 72% 24%
Not Sure 7% 3% 17% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,692) (2,312) (380) (1,104) (767) (224)
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137. President Obama | Ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 31% 35% 26% 17% 25% 34% 41% 36% 13% 20% 29%
Liberal 21% 22% 21% 27% 22% 19% 21% 20% 27% 21% 23%
Moderate 22% 19% 24% 23% 22% 22% 20% 21% 22% 26% 25%
Conservative 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 8% 8% 8%
Very conservative 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 26% 19% 17% 15% 18% 23% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,198) (1,485) (523) (716) (1,055) (389) (1,923) (307) (249) (204)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 31% 7% 29% 61% 7% 19% 65% 23% 39% 39% 36%
Liberal 21% 35% 16% 14% 44% 17% 11% 20% 23% 28% 19%
Moderate 22% 36% 20% 8% 33% 26% 7% 22% 23% 23% 18%
Conservative 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3%
Very conservative 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 18% 11% 28% 11% 7% 31% 9% 25% 9% 6% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (1,022) (1,037) (624) (833) (1,122) (728) (1,273) (701) (366) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 31% 36% 16% 6% 2% 30%
Liberal 21% 24% 15% 39% 10% 31%
Moderate 22% 23% 19% 40% 6% 24%
Conservative 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5%
Very conservative 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 18% 11% 39% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,683) (2,304) (379) (1,100) (767) (223)
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138. President Obama | Leadership
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 26% 21% 32% 37% 27% 25% 20% 18% 61% 35% 32%
Somewhat strong 26% 27% 26% 32% 30% 24% 22% 26% 22% 29% 29%
Somewhat weak 18% 19% 17% 13% 19% 20% 17% 20% 10% 18% 13%
Very weak 29% 33% 26% 18% 24% 31% 41% 36% 7% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,673) (1,193) (1,480) (520) (712) (1,052) (389) (1,917) (306) (248) (202)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 26% 54% 20% 4% 49% 26% 10% 29% 24% 24% 25%
Somewhat strong 26% 35% 27% 15% 36% 31% 12% 26% 26% 28% 26%
Somewhat weak 18% 8% 21% 25% 10% 20% 21% 19% 18% 17% 14%
Very weak 29% 3% 32% 56% 5% 23% 58% 26% 32% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,673) (1,022) (1,029) (622) (831) (1,115) (727) (1,265) (703) (366) (339)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 26% 26% 27% 53% 3% 14%
Somewhat strong 26% 27% 25% 37% 12% 28%
Somewhat weak 18% 16% 23% 9% 20% 33%
Very weak 29% 31% 25% 2% 65% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,673) (2,299) (374) (1,101) (766) (221)
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139. President Obama | Sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 50% 47% 52% 57% 49% 49% 46% 44% 75% 55% 53%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 41% 43% 39% 28% 39% 44% 49% 49% 12% 31% 36%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 16% 12% 7% 5% 7% 13% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (1,194) (1,486) (520) (719) (1,052) (389) (1,925) (306) (248) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 50% 83% 40% 27% 80% 51% 25% 49% 50% 53% 49%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 41% 12% 45% 69% 17% 36% 68% 40% 46% 42% 38%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 5% 4% 13% 7% 11% 5% 5% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (1,022) (1,035) (623) (833) (1,120) (727) (1,268) (703) (366) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 50% 52% 43% 86% 19% 44%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 41% 42% 39% 10% 75% 47%
Not sure 9% 6% 18% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,680) (2,302) (378) (1,101) (767) (222)
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140. President Obama | Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 42% 36% 47% 51% 43% 40% 37% 34% 73% 51% 43%
Like somewhat 23% 25% 21% 22% 23% 22% 26% 25% 12% 21% 25%
Dislike 26% 29% 23% 13% 23% 30% 32% 32% 3% 15% 20%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 15% 12% 8% 5% 8% 11% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,189) (1,485) (518) (716) (1,052) (388) (1,920) (306) (247) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 42% 80% 32% 12% 80% 40% 16% 41% 42% 46% 40%
Like somewhat 23% 14% 25% 30% 13% 29% 22% 25% 22% 21% 19%
Dislike 26% 3% 27% 51% 4% 18% 54% 24% 31% 24% 26%
Not sure 9% 2% 16% 7% 3% 13% 8% 10% 5% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,021) (1,035) (618) (831) (1,118) (725) (1,265) (702) (364) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 42% 46% 32% 83% 9% 40%
Like somewhat 23% 21% 28% 13% 28% 33%
Dislike 26% 27% 22% 2% 54% 20%
Not sure 9% 6% 18% 2% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (2,300) (374) (1,101) (765) (222)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 23 - 25, 2017 - 2692 US Adults YOU
141. President Obama | Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Barack Obama cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 32% 25% 39% 35% 31% 32% 32% 25% 65% 36% 38%
Some 20% 24% 17% 25% 26% 19% 13% 21% 14% 26% 21%
Not much 14% 15% 14% 11% 15% 15% 15% 17% 6% 11% 10%
Doesn't care at all 27% 29% 25% 12% 21% 30% 39% 33% 5% 16% 22%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 16% 7% 4% 1% 4% 10% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,194) (1,484) (520) (717) (1,052) (389) (1,921) (307) (249) (201)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 32% 71% 20% 6% 66% 30% 10% 33% 31% 35% 32%
Some 20% 21% 24% 15% 24% 25% 11% 22% 20% 19% 16%
Not much 14% 5% 15% 26% 4% 16% 20% 15% 16% 12% 12%
Doesn't care at all 27% 2% 29% 52% 5% 19% 56% 23% 30% 33% 30%
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 2% 2% 10% 3% 7% 3% 1% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (1,020) (1,035) (623) (831) (1,119) (728) (1,268) (702) (365) (343)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 32% 36% 23% 71% 4% 20%
Some 20% 19% 25% 22% 10% 32%
Not much 14% 13% 17% 4% 23% 22%
Doesn't care at all 27% 29% 21% 2% 61% 23%
Not sure 6% 3% 14% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,678) (2,300) (378) (1,100) (767) (222)
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142. Approve of the way Barack Obama handled these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama handled these specific issues?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 40% 37% 42% 44% 44% 38% 36% 35% 54% 51% 39%
The war in Afghanistan 36% 35% 37% 37% 39% 36% 32% 30% 58% 44% 40%
The budget deficit 38% 36% 40% 40% 41% 38% 34% 31% 63% 51% 42%
The economy 47% 47% 47% 52% 53% 44% 41% 40% 69% 59% 52%
Education 48% 45% 50% 55% 49% 46% 42% 42% 67% 56% 53%
The environment 50% 49% 50% 52% 52% 49% 45% 45% 67% 58% 52%
Foreign policy 39% 38% 39% 44% 41% 38% 33% 32% 60% 49% 43%
Gay rights 45% 40% 50% 53% 50% 40% 43% 43% 52% 51% 46%
Gun control 38% 36% 39% 45% 42% 35% 32% 31% 62% 46% 37%
Health care 46% 42% 49% 51% 50% 43% 41% 39% 68% 57% 52%
Immigration 39% 37% 42% 49% 43% 36% 34% 31% 63% 53% 49%
Medicare 46% 45% 46% 49% 49% 43% 44% 39% 70% 55% 52%
Social security 42% 41% 44% 45% 45% 40% 42% 37% 65% 50% 45%
Taxes 41% 40% 42% 46% 44% 38% 39% 34% 65% 51% 45%
Terrorism 40% 39% 41% 38% 40% 41% 39% 34% 61% 49% 44%
Totals (2,654) (1,190) (1,464) (508) (705) (1,052) (389) (1,909) (302) (245) (198)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 40% 72% 32% 15% 75% 38% 15% 39% 43% 48% 31%
The war in Afghanistan 36% 68% 26% 15% 64% 34% 18% 36% 39% 38% 29%
The budget deficit 38% 73% 29% 12% 70% 37% 15% 40% 38% 41% 31%
The economy 47% 83% 40% 15% 81% 47% 19% 47% 47% 51% 41%
Education 48% 81% 39% 23% 79% 48% 23% 50% 46% 50% 40%
The environment 50% 83% 41% 25% 82% 50% 23% 49% 48% 58% 46%
Foreign policy 39% 73% 28% 15% 70% 37% 16% 38% 40% 44% 32%
Gay rights 45% 75% 38% 21% 80% 45% 18% 44% 47% 55% 40%
Gun control 38% 71% 28% 13% 70% 36% 14% 40% 35% 39% 31%
Health care 46% 81% 38% 17% 79% 47% 18% 46% 45% 48% 43%
Immigration 39% 73% 31% 13% 74% 37% 15% 39% 40% 45% 34%
Medicare 46% 81% 36% 20% 7% 46% 21% 48% 42% 47% 41%
Social security 42% 75% 34% 18% 74% 41% 20% 44% 42% 44% 36%
Taxes 41% 7% 31% 14% 75% 39% 17% 42% 42% 44% 34%
Terrorism 40% 74% 31% 14% 2% 40% 16% 40% 41% 46% 34%
Totals (2,654)  (1,015) (1,017) (622) (831) (1,099) (724) (1,253) (702) (363) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 40% 43% 30% 76% 13% 38%
The war in Afghanistan 36% 38% 31% 69% 9% 26%
The budget deficit 38% 41% 32% 75% 7% 28%
The economy 47% 48% 43% 87% 10% 43%
Education 48% 49% 44% 81% 16% 39%
The environment 50% 52% 43% 86% 19% 50%
Foreign policy 39% 41% 32% 75% 8% 31%
Gay rights 45% 49% 35% 81% 18% 57%
Gun control 38% 39% 32% 71% 8% 26%
Health care 46% 48% 38% 87% 11% 38%
Immigration 39% 42% 33% 79% 6% 36%
Medicare 46% 47% 42% 82% 13% 37%
Social security 42% 45% 36% 7% 13% 31%
Taxes 41% 43% 35% 79% 9% 32%
Terrorism 40% 43% 30% 78% 11% 34%
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals (2,654) (2,291) (363) (1,095) (763) (223)
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143. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama handled these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama handled these specific issues?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 35% 39% 32% 28% 31% 37% 42% 41% 16% 25% 33%
The war in Afghanistan 47% 52% 41% 33% 42% 49% 56% 55% 22% 30% 37%
The budget deficit 44% 48% 40% 28% 37% 48% 56% 53% 14% 26% 36%
The economy 40% 43% 38% 23% 30% 46% 53% 49% 14% 24% 31%
Education 36% 40% 32% 22% 32% 39% 44% 43% 14% 25% 26%
The environment 33% 38% 28% 23% 27% 34% 43% 39% 13% 18% 29%
Foreign policy 45% 49% 40% 27% 38% 48% 58% 54% 17% 29% 34%
Gay rights 35% 41% 29% 26% 30% 38% 42% 39% 23% 23% 33%
Gun control 47% 51% 43% 32% 39% 50% 59% 55% 18% 33% 42%
Health care 45% 49% 41% 31% 38% 49% 55% 54% 19% 29% 34%
Immigration 47% 52% 43% 27% 41% 53% 58% 57% 18% 27% 36%
Medicare 36% 40% 33% 24% 30% 40% 46% 44% 13% 21% 29%
Social security 37% 41% 33% 20% 30% 42% 50% 45% 15% 25% 30%
Taxes 41% 45% 36% 23% 33% 46% 52% 49% 14% 26% 30%
Terrorism 44% 48% 41% 31% 38% 49% 53% 53% 16% 26% 35%
Totals (2,654) (1,190) (1,464) (508) (705) (1,052) (389) (1,909) (302) (245) (198)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 35% 11% 36% 63% 8% 29% 64% 33% 37% 37% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 47% 21% 48% 75% 23% 41% 72% 43% 49% 53% 50%
The budget deficit 44% 12% 46% 79% 13% 38% 76% 40% 49% 52% 44%
The economy 40% 8% 40% 78% 10% 33% 73% 37% 45% 43% 41%
Education 36% 9% 37% 66% 9% 29% 66% 31% 43% 43% 38%
The environment 33% 8% 32% 63% 9% 24% 63% 29% 38% 37% 32%
Foreign policy 45% 14% 47% 7% 17% 39% 74% 40% 49% 51% 47%
Gay rights 35% 13% 33% 62% 7% 29% 63% 33% 39% 34% 34%
Gun control 47% 19% 48% 7% 19% 43% 73% 41% 53% 54% 48%
Health care 45% 13% 47% 80% 15% 39% 76% 42% 50% 49% 43%
Immigration 47% 17% 48% 81% 15% 43% 78% 44% 51% 51% 48%
Medicare 36% 8% 39% 66% 11% 30% 65% 33% 43% 39% 34%
Social security 37% 11% 38% 67% 11% 33% 64% 35% 41% 42% 33%
Taxes 41% 10% 42% 74% 10% 35% 72% 36% 46% 47% 41%
Terrorism 44% 14% 46% 7% 16% 38% 75% 41% 49% 49% 43%
Totals (2,654) (1,015) (1,017) (622) (831) (1,099) (724) (1,253) (702) (363) (336)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 35% 37% 31% 7% 71% 37%
The war in Afghanistan 47% 49% 40% 20% 82% 60%
The budget deficit 44% 47% 36% 12% 86% 57%
The economy 40% 43% 31% 6% 85% 47%
Education 36% 39% 27% 9% 75% 42%
The environment 33% 36% 24% 6% 71% 33%
Foreign policy 45% 48% 35% 15% 86% 55%
Gay rights 35% 36% 31% 9% 69% 29%
Gun control 47% 50% 38% 20% 85% 56%
Health care 45% 46% 41% 8% 86% 56%
Immigration 47% 49% 41% 13% 90% 51%
Medicare 36% 38% 32% 6% 73% 44%
Social security 37% 40% 31% 9% 74% 45%
Taxes 41% 44% 31% 9% 84% 45%
Terrorism 44% 46% 38% 12% 84% 53%
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals (2,654) (2,291) (363) (1,095) (763) (223)
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144. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4%
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 22% 19% 20% 20% 31% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 20% 19% 15% 21% 20% 22% 22% 14% 16% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 29% 21% 22% 34% 45% 35% 26% 19% 30%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 26% 21% 13% 6% 13% 25% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,634) (1,180) (1,454) (507) (703) (1,035) (389) (1,898) (303) (243) (190)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 6% 14% 8% 7% 13% 10% 9% 10% 5%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 21% 18% 20% 26% 14% 23% 24% 23% 22% 12% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 15% 19% 27% 15% 18% 26% 18% 26% 23% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 42% 30% 21% 50% 27% 23% 27% 32% 46% 35%
Not sure 16% 11% 22% 10% 9% 24% 9% 18% 10% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,634) (1,007) (1,014) (613) (828) (1,093) (713) (1,243) (693) (362) (336)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 9% 9% 10% 5% 13% 3%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 21% 20% 24% 15% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 16% 17% 30% 26%
Strongly disapprove 31% 37% 16% 52% 25% 45%
Not sure 16% 10% 30% 9% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,634) (2,269) (365) (1,086) (754) (222)
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145. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 14% 15% 15% 11% 10% 8% 28% 17% 15%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 24% 28% 23% 21% 20% 20% 29% 30% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 14% 17% 22% 20% 21% 14% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 16% 23% 31% 40% 35% 7% 20% 23%
Don’t know 17% 12% 22% 27% 21% 15% 11% 16% 21% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,626) (1,172) (1,454) (499) (699) (1,042) (386) (1,896) (299) (240) (191)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 31% 4% 3% 25% 10% 5% 14% 10% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 22% 44% 16% 8% 46% 20% 8% 23% 23% 25% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 13% 21% 24% 16% 19% 22% 18% 22% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 29% 4% 30% 56% 6% 22% 57% 24% 33% 39% 32%
Don’t know 17% 8% 30% 9% 7% 29% 9% 21% 12% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,626) (1,008) (1,004) (614) (828) (1,084) (714) (1,245) (692) (360) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 10% 24% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 19% 46% 4% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 30%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 17% 6% 65% 45%
Don’t know 17% 11% 35% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,626) (2,274) (352) (1,088) (757) (222)
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146. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 13% 19% 24% 24% 25% 6% 21% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 20% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 20% 21%
Very unfavorable 33% 34% 33% 31% 31% 34% 37% 31% 46% 28% 38%
Don’t know 17% 12% 23% 28% 21% 16% 10% 15% 22% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,622) (1,173) (1,449) (499) (697) (1,038) (388) (1,896) (299) (235) (192)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 2% 3% 20% 5% 4% 13% 9% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 21% 8% 15% 45% 6% 14% 41% 20% 25% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 23% 21% 13% 23% 25% 19% 24% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 33% 61% 29% 8% 69% 29% 12% 31% 32% 43% 35%
Don’t know 17% 9% 30% 7% 7% 29% 9% 21% 12% 6% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,622) (1,001) (1,009) (612) (825) (1,083) (714) (1,237) (694) (359) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 7% 7% 7% 2% 14% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 20% 4% 41% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 19% 17% 29% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 21% 69% 9% 46%
Don’t know 17% 11% 34% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,622) (2,270) (352) (1,086) (755) (222)
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147. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 23% 20% 20% 25% 36% 28% 14% 23% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 13% 14% 16% 17% 16% 18% 11% 9% 22%
Strongly disapprove 21% 21% 20% 16% 18% 22% 24% 19% 31% 16% 20%
Not sure 30% 24% 36% 44% 37% 28% 16% 26% 41% 44% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (1,191) (1,468) (514) (712) (1,046) (387) (1,909) (306) (248) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 8% 3% 5% 17% 4% 5% 15% 8% 9% 9% 4%
Somewhat approve 25% 15% 21% 45% 12% 21% 42% 24% 28% 33% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 13% 21% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 21% 38% 18% 4% 47% 14% 9% 19% 21% 28% 22%
Not sure 30% 26% 40% 20% 19% 45% 18% 37% 21% 10% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (1,022) (1,021) (616) (833) (1,107) (719) (1,259) (700) (362) (338)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 8% 9% 5% 3% 15% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 20% 14% 45% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 10% 19% 19% 18%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 10% 45% 7% 26%
Not sure 30% 21% 54% 19% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (2,290) (369) (1,099) (759) (222)
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148. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 14% 17% 20% 28% 23% 11% 16% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 14% 18% 16% 11% 12% 18%
Strongly disapprove 26% 28% 23% 19% 20% 27% 34% 26% 29% 20% 27%
Not sure 35% 27% 43% 50% 43% 34% 19% 33% 43% 47% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (1,190) (1,469) (510) (712) (1,050) (387) (1,911) (306) (247) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 10% 17% 39% 8% 16% 36% 19% 21% 27% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15% 18% 14% 18% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 26% 44% 22% 10% 53% 19% 14% 21% 30% 38% 27%
Not sure 35% 30% 43% 30% 24% 48% 26% 42% 27% 14% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (1,019) (1,021) (619) (831) (1,1086) (722) (1,261) (697) (361) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 16% 9% 40% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 12% 13% 23% 15%
Strongly disapprove 26% 31% 11% 54% 12% 37%
Not sure 35% 27% 60% 22% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,659) (2,291) (368) (1,098) (762) (222)
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149. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 16% 22% 16% 19% 17% 22% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 7% 10% 14% 13% 14% 7% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 25% 15% 11% 13% 23% 29% 23% 12% 12% 20%
Not sure 43% 34% 52% 58% 48% 41% 31% 42% 50% 49% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,651) (1,185) (1,466) (510) (707) (1,045) (389) (1,909) (306) (242) (194)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 7% 15% 3% 4% 16% 5% 3% 6% 8% 12% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 29% 13% 13% 31% 16% 11% 17% 20% 25% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 12% 16% 9% 11% 16% 11% 14% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 20% 7% 21% 34% 9% 13% 37% 15% 24% 31% 24%
Not sure 43% 40% 51% 34% 34% 55% 33% 51% 35% 18% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,651) (1,015) (1,019) (617) (827) (1,1086) (718) (1,256) (697) (360) (338)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 7% 8% 3% 16% 3% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 11% 35% 9% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 8% 10% 17% 23%
Strongly disapprove 20% 24% 10% 7% 47% 24%
Not sure 43% 34% 67% 31% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,651) (2,282) (369) (1,094) (758) (221)
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150. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 11% 5% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 20% 16% 20% 17% 19% 16% 24% 25% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 25% 16% 20% 36% 44% 37% 14% 16% 25%
Not sure 32% 26% 38% 50% 41% 28% 17% 29% 41% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,647) (1,182) (1,465) (511) (704) (1,044) (388) (1,902) (305) (244) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 7% 18% 2% 3% 18% 4% 4% 7% 6% 12% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 33% 12% 9% 35% 16% 8% 17% 22% 23% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 9% 31% 57% 9% 22% 60% 23% 37% 46% 34%
Not sure 32% 29% 43% 19% 25% 46% 19% 40% 24% 8% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,647) (1,014) (1,017) (616) (827) (1,103) (717) (1,251) (697) (360) (339)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 3% 17% 2% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 12% 37% 7% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 17% 9% 70% 46%
Not sure 32% 23% 57% 22% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,647) (2,279) (368) (1,092) (758) (221)
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151. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think this new congress will accomplish more or less than usual?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 35% 39% 31% 24% 29% 37% 46% 41% 13% 26% 30%
About the same 27% 28% 27% 31% 28% 28% 24% 27% 25% 30% 26%
Less than usual 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 12% 27% 15% 23%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 32% 26% 19% 17% 19% 35% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (1,191) (1,474) (517) (712) (1,047) (389) (1,918) (306) (246) (195)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 35% 19% 30% 61% 23% 25% 58% 31% 39% 48% 31%
About the same 27% 30% 28% 23% 29% 31% 21% 28% 31% 24% 22%
Less than usual 15% 29% 12% 5% 28% 14% 8% 15% 15% 18% 16%
Not sure 22% 21% 31% 11% 21% 30% 13% 26% 15% 11% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (1,015) (1,030) (620) (832) (1,108) (725) (1,263) (698) (364) (340)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 35% 40% 21% 19% 70% 38%
About the same 27% 27% 27% 30% 20% 32%
Less than usual 15% 16% 14% 30% 3% 14%
Not sure 22% 17% 38% 22% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,665) (2,291) (374) (1,096) (764) (221)
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152. Blame
Who do you think will be more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress will accomplish less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 5% 7% 4% 9% 11% 3% — 4% 4% 10% 10%
Republicans in Congress 54% 48% 58% 57% 44% 54% 65% 54% 57% 51% 48%
Both equally 33% 38% 28% 23% 32% 36% 35% 33% 31% 29% 36%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% — 1% — 3% -
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 10% 12% 6% — 6% 9% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (475) (193) (282) (82) (151) (183) (59) (309) (85) (36) (45)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats in Congress 5% 6% 3% 12% 4% 3% 16% 5% 7% 8% 2%
Republicans in Congress 54% 67% 39% 18% 71% 51% 16% 45% 61% 64% 61%
Both equally 33% 22% 45% 56% 21% 35% 59% 38% 23% 28% 33%
Neither 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — —
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 13% 3% 11% 8% 10% 6% — 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (475) (296) (147) (32) (241) (178) (56) (223) (123) (69) (60)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Democrats in Congress 5% 6% 5% 4% 23% 5%
Republicans in Congress 54% 61% 31% 73% 2% 27%
Both equally 33% 28% 49% 19% 61% 63%
Neither 1% 1% — 1% 9% 3%
Not sure 7% 4% 15% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (475) (424) (51) (325) (28) (37)
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153. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 27% 31% 24% 23% 25% 27% 32% 28% 24% 24% 26%
About the same 38% 39% 38% 33% 40% 40% 38% 40% 34% 38% 33%
Getting worse 24% 21% 26% 23% 22% 25% 24% 24% 25% 21% 26%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 21% 13% 8% 6% 8% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,671) (1,188) (1,483) (518) (715) (1,052) (386) (1,917) (307) (248) (199)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 27% 35% 21% 26% 42% 20% 25% 23% 29% 41% 24%
About the same 38% 35% 38% 43% 31% 40% 43% 37% 41% 38% 37%
Getting worse 24% 21% 26% 24% 17% 27% 25% 27% 23% 16% 19%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 6% 10% 14% 7% 12% 7% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,671) (1,022) (1,029) (620) (832) (1,113) (726) (1,264) (701) (365) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 27% 30% 18% 42% 25% 24%
About the same 38% 39% 38% 33% 44% 35%
Getting worse 24% 23% 27% 16% 25% 33%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 9% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,671) (2,298) (373) (1,098) (763) (223)
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154. Unemployment Trend
Overall, do you think the level of unemployment is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 26% 28% 25% 23% 26% 23% 34% 26% 27% 24% 28%
About the same 39% 38% 40% 31% 39% 43% 38% 41% 33% 38% 34%
Getting worse 23% 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 21% 24% 22% 22% 20%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 23% 13% 9% 6% 9% 18% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,190) (1,484) (519) (717) (1,051) (387) (1,919) (307) (248) (200)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 26% 40% 19% 21% 47% 21% 18% 22% 31% 40% 24%
About the same 39% 35% 38% 45% 29% 39% 46% 40% 41% 39% 34%
Getting worse 23% 17% 25% 27% 14% 25% 28% 27% 20% 18% 18%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 7% 10% 15% 9% 12% 9% 4% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (1,022) (1,031) (621) (834) (1,1186) (724) (1,269) (699) (365) (341)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 26% 30% 16% 50% 16% 27%
About the same 39% 39% 38% 31% 49% 33%
Getting worse 23% 22% 25% 13% 28% 29%
Not sure 12% 8% 21% 7% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,674) (2,299) (375) (1,102) (761) (223)
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155. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 30% 36% 25% 20% 27% 34% 35% 35% 15% 19% 27%
About the same 24% 23% 25% 26% 26% 22% 25% 24% 22% 30% 20%
Lower 18% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 17% 17% 20% 17% 28%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 35% 27% 26% 23% 23% 43% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,657) (1,188) (1,469) (515) (709) (1,044) (389) (1,911) (306) (244) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 30% 13% 28% 55% 14% 23% 54% 26% 35% 41% 29%
About the same 24% 26% 23% 23% 21% 26% 23% 24% 27% 24% 20%
Lower 18% 31% 16% 7% 33% 18% 8% 19% 20% 21% 13%
Not sure 27% 30% 33% 15% 32% 33% 15% 32% 18% 13% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,657) (1,015) (1,024) (618) (830) (1,102) (725) (1,260) (697) (362) (338)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Higher 30% 33% 23% 11% 64% 30%
About the same 24% 24% 24% 25% 22% 28%
Lower 18% 20% 14% 36% 4% 24%
Not sure 27% 23% 39% 28% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,657) (2,287) (370) (1,097) (761) (220)
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156. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 17% 16% 26% 22% 14% 9% 15% 22% 23% 17%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 49% 48% 50% 43% 46% 49% 54% 51% 44% 42% 48%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 27% 27% 26% 13% 21% 31% 36% 30% 18% 18% 25%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 19% 11% 6% 1% 5% 16% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,655) (1,186) (1,469) (513) (710) (1,043) (389) (1,910) (306) (245) (194)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 23% 13% 15% 23% 16% 13% 14% 18% 31% 14%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 49% 53% 44% 50% 54% 48% 46% 47% 52% 50% 47%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 27% 19% 29% 32% 17% 25% 36% 31% 26% 16% 22%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 2% 6% 11% 5% 8% 3% 3% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,655) (1,017) (1,021) (617) (825) (1,1086) (724) (1,256) (697) (364) (338)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 17% 18% 12% 26% 12% 19%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 49% 50% 44% 52% 47% 47%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 27% 27% 26% 17% 39% 32%
Not sure 8% 4% 17% 5% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,655) (2,283) (372) (1,096) (762) (219)
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157. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 35% 39% 32% 25% 29% 39% 45% 42% 15% 23% 30%
The same amount of jobs 29% 28% 30% 35% 33% 27% 25% 28% 31% 37% 29%
Fewer jobs 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 20% 17% 18%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 26% 21% 18% 15% 15% 34% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,661) (1,188) (1,473) (516) (710) (1,048) (387) (1,915) (305) (245) (196)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 35% 14% 32% 67% 14% 28% 63% 33% 39% 42% 33%
The same amount of jobs 29% 39% 28% 19% 37% 32% 19% 29% 33% 30% 24%
Fewer jobs 16% 27% 15% 6% 28% 16% 8% 17% 17% 14% 14%
Not sure 19% 21% 25% 8% 20% 25% 11% 22% 11% 13% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,661) (1,021) (1,022) (618) (833) (1,104) (724) (1,261) (698) (365) (337)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More jobs 35% 38% 28% 11% 73% 23%
The same amount of jobs 29% 29% 29% 39% 17% 33%
Fewer jobs 16% 17% 15% 28% 3% 23%
Not sure 19% 16% 28% 21% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,661) (2,292) (369) (1,100) (761) (221)
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158. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 11% 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 13% 8% 17% 21% 15%
Somewhat worried 27% 28% 26% 30% 29% 26% 21% 26% 25% 30% 38%
Not very worried 62% 60% 63% 61% 57% 65% 66% 66% 58% 49% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,408) (686) (722) (304) (485) (550) (69) (993) (167) (146) (102)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 15% 8% 7% 7%
Somewhat worried 27% 28% 29% 23% 31% 24% 28% 27% 24% 31%
Not very worried 62% 60% 60% 65% 58% 65% 57% 65% 69% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,408) (533) (543) (332) (575) (378) (569) (435) (247) (157)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9%
Somewhat worried 27% 26% 31% 27% 25% 31%
Not very worried 62% 63% 56% 61% 65% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,408) (1,236) (172) (595) (392) (131)
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159. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 32% 30% 34% 16% 27% 41% 42% 33% 30% 31% 27%
B 37% 40% 34% 44% 39% 34% 31% 38% 29% 42% 39%
C 19% 17% 21% 21% 21% 18% 13% 20% 19% 16% 17%
D 12% 12% 11% 19% 13% 7% 13% 9% 23% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,411) (686) (725) (305) (485) (552) (69) (994) (168) (146) (103)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 32% 31% 34% 30% 30% 30% 35% 32% 32% 34% 29%
B 37% 38% 35% 40% 40% 37% 35% 38% 41% 34% 30%
C 19% 20% 16% 23% 21% 18% 20% 16% 21% 26% 20%
D 12% 11% 15% 7% 9% 15% 9% 14% 6% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,411) (535) (545) (331) (456) (579) (376) (568) (438) (247) (158)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 32% 32% 31% 30% 37% 35%
B 37% 40% 30% 38% 38% 44%
C 19% 19% 20% 21% 19% 19%
D 12% 9% 19% 11% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,411) (1,238) (173) (597) (391) (132)
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160. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 28% 27% 28% 22% 27% 30% 30% 29% 26% 25% 22%
Happy 37% 36% 37% 39% 38% 36% 30% 38% 27% 45% 29%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 27% 23% 25% 24% 25% 34% 24% 35% 21% 33%
Unhappy 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 8%
Very unhappy 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,409) (688) (721) (304) (486) (550) (69) (993) (168) (145) (103)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 28% 29% 23% 33% 29% 23% 32% 24% 30% 34% 27%
Happy 37% 39% 36% 36% 37% 35% 38% 35% 38% 39% 37%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 25% 28% 23% 24% 30% 20% 29% 23% 19% 27%
Unhappy 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Very unhappy 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,409) (534) (542) (333) (456) (576) (377) (569) (437) (245) (158)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very happy 28% 29% 22% 25% 35% 26%
Happy 37% 36% 39% 39% 35% 43%
Neither happy nor unhappy 26% 25% 27% 26% 21% 20%
Unhappy 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8%
Very unhappy 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,409) (1,237) (172) (596) (392) (132)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

January 23 - 25, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.1 to 4.7, with a mean of one and
a standard deviation of 0.72.

2692
2312 (Registered voters)

+ 2.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.4% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

26 questions not reported.

You
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